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[ABCWCOL ] WASTE CONNECTIONS OF TEXAS
118163 03/01/2019 04/08/2019 319.62 & N N 012-5-0512-5720 7 97 00/00/000 1583324 56256 C0/00/000C TRASH REMOVAL
319.62=Toxa] Trans O0=toral paid 319._62=Total Owed
[ABSPSTX ] ABDOMINAL SPECTALISTS OF S0. TX
119182 03/06/2018 04/09,/2019 40,27 E N N 012-5-0641-5457 7 97 00,/00,/000 BAT 2/1~28/19 56268 00/00/0000 INDIGENT MED EX
40.27=Total Trans .00=Totral Paid 40.27=Foral Owed
LACLAWGAR] AC Lawd & GARDEN SERVICES
119384 04/01/2018 04/09/201% 308.86 E_N N 013-5-0000-3820 37 00/00/000 244018 56331 00/00/0000 SPINDLE ASSY FO
308.96=Total FTrans .00=Total Paid 308.96=Total owed
[AGARELE ] AMANCIO GARZA JR
119385 03/12/2018 04/09/2013 300.00 & N N 012-5-0512-5800 7 &7 Q0/00/0000 176 56332 00/00/0000 LABOR/INSTALL E
119385 03/12/201¢ 04/09/2010 30.00 E M N QiZ-3-0312-5800 a7 00/00/0000 176 356332 00/00/0000 EXHAUST FAN/JAT
I19385 04/02/2008 04/09/20108 130.00 & N~ N 0i2~-5-0510-3201 7 97 00/00/000 17B 56332 00/00/0000 LABOR/REPLACE B
119385 04/02/201% 04/09/2013 110.00 E M N 0I2-5-0510-520% o7 00/00/0000 178 56332 00/00/0000 BALLAST & Z LIS
119383 03/18/2019 04/08/2010 130.00 E N N 032-5-0510~5201 7 97 00/00/000 177 56332 00/00/0000 LABOR/REPLACE T
119385 Q3/15/2019 (4/09/2019 135,06 E N N 012-3-0510-5201 97 00/00/000 177 56332 00/00/0000 TIME CLOCK
115391 03/06/2018 04/09/2019 75.00 B N N 0I12-5-0510-5204 mw 00/00/000 175 56338 00/00/0000 LIGHT REPLACEME
118391 03/06/2019 04/09/201% 375.00 E N N 020-3-0000-520L 00/00/000 175 56338 00/00/0000 XNSTALLED LXGHT
1625.00=Total Trans .oonqdﬂm4 mmun 1625.00=Total Owed
[ALARCU ] ALEONIO ANTONIC CUELLAR
118100 03/11/2018 04/09/2019 225.00 E N N (012-5-0435-5481 7 397 00/00/000  16~06-17130FAM 56245 00/00/0000 <xXvIL
118350 03/19/2019 04/08/2018 225.00 E_ N N 012-5-D435-5484 7 97 00/00/000 12-04-10833CR 56305 D0/0C/0000 CRIMINAL
450.00=Toral Trans Q0=Total Paid 450.00=ToTal Owad
[anc ] 5C3-PRAXATR DISTRIBUTION, INC
113342 03/21/2018 04/09/2019 109.38 E_N N 013-5-0000-5135 97 00/00/000  8B304148 56303 00/00/0000 WELDING SUPPLIE
105.38=Total Trans .O0=Total Paid 106.38=Total owed
[APPCON ] APPLIED COWCERTS, INC.
1190984 03/01/2018 Q4/09/2018 82.50 & N N QIZ2-5-0550-5515 97 00/00/000 343681 56239 00/00/0000 RADIO MAINT
119084 03/0L/2019 04/09/2013 82.50 E N N 012-5-0555-5315 97 00/00/000 343635 56239 00/00/000C RADIO MAINT
19le4 03/01/2018 04/09/2018 125.00 E N N 012-3-0560-3515 97 00/00/000 343684 36257  00/00/0000 RARIO MAINT
o 250.00=Tot=1 Trans .00=Tota] paid 230.00=Total Owed
[B3UNI ] B3'S FAMOUS UNIFORMS
119096 ©3/08/2018 0470972019 208.64 E N N  0iZ-5-03533-5136 87 Q0/00/00C  B40QLG 58241 00/00/0000 UNIFORM
208.64=Total Trans .00=Total raid 208.64=ToTal owed
[BRTSLAY ] BRITE STAR SERVICES LTD
119376 03/05/201% 04/09/2019 48,80 E N N G13-5~0000-3135 s7 Q0/00,/000 78036 56327 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/4
118375 03/12/2019 0Q4/08/2019 48.80 & N N Q13~5-0000-5135 97 Q0/00,/000  7BE816 56327 00/00/0000 DEPT SURPLIES/4
118376 03/19/2019 04/08/2019 48.80 E N N 013-5-0000-5135 97 Q0/00/000  7Foica 56327 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/4
118376 03/20/2018 04/08/2018 108.80 E N N 0L3-5-0000-5135 97 00/00/006 79795 56327  G0/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/4
119376 03/05/2018 04/08/201S 12511 E N N 913-5-0000-5135 97 00/00/00C 78035 E6327 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/424
118376 03/12/2018 (04/05/2018 125,13 E N N 013-5-0000-5136 97 0C/00/000 78615 56327 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/424
118376 03/19/2018 04/08/2018 2511 e N M 013-5-0000-5136 97 Q207007000 78183 36327 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/424
119376 03/26/2019 04/08/2019 1z23.46 E N N 013-5-0000-5138 97 00/00/000 79784 56327 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/424
118376 03/05/2019 0Q4/03/201% 2.95 E N N 101~5~0000~8070 87 00/00/000 78038 56327 0OD/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/d
118376 03/12/2019 04/08/2018 .95 E N N 10-5-0000-8070 97 00/00/000 78617 56327 0Q0/00/0C00 DEPT SUPPLIES/4
118376 03/18/2018 04/08/2018 2.95 E N N I1I01-3-0000-9070 97 00/00/000 79186 56327 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/4
118376 03/26/2019 04/09/2018% 2.85 E N N 101-5-0000-2070 97 00/00/000 75796 56327 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/4
118376 03/05/2018 04/09/2018 138.18 E N N 101-5-0000-5136 97 00/00/000  7BO38 56327 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/427
119376  03/12/2018 0Q4/09/2018 1.0l E N~ N 101-3-0000-3136 97 00/00/000  7B617 56327 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/427
118376 03/19/2018 04/09/2019 58.51 E N N 301-5-0000-5136 97 00/00/000 78186 56327 Q0/00/0000 UNIFORM/427
119376 03/26/2018 04/09/2019 59.31 E N N 101-5-0000-3136 a7 00/00/000 75796 56327 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/427
119376 03/05/2018 04/09/2019 78.75 E N N 012-5-0510-5200 97 00/00/000 78042 56327 Q0/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/Z
119376 03/18/2018 04/00/2019 84.70 E N N 0I2-5-0510-5200 87 Q0/00/000 79200 56327 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/Z
119376 030572018 04/09/2008 11.29 E N N 012-5-0510-3200 87 Q0/00/000 78041 56327 00/00/0000 DEPYT SUPPLYES/2
119376 03/16/201% 04/09/2019 131.20 B N N 012-8-0510-35200 a7 00,/00/000 78189 56327 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/Z
119376 03/05/2018 D4/09/2019 40.58 E N N 012-5-0510-3136 a7 00/00/000 78041 56327 00/00/0000 UNISORM/247%
119376 03/12/2018 04/08/2019 52.07 E N N 0I2-5-0510-5138 87 00/00/000 78620 56327 00/00/00D00 UNIFORM, 2474
119376 03/18/2018 04/08/Z0719 38,82 B N N 012-5~0510-35138 &7 00/00/000 79189 56327 00/00/000C UNIFORM,/2474
119378 (3/26/201% 04/08/2019 39.82 E N N 012-5-0510-3135 &7 00/00/000 79799 56327 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/2474
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TBRISLAU ] BRITE STAR SERVICES LTD { CONTINUED )
118376 03/05/2018 04/09/2019 19.85 E N N 012-5-0560-5135 57 00/00/000 78045 56327 0Q/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/Z
118376 0371272018 04/09/2019 16.85 £ N N 012-5-0560~5135 97 00/00/000 78623 56327 00Q/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
119376 03/19/2018 04/09/2019 12.85 5 N N 012-5-0560-51335 a7 00/00/000 79204 56327 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/Z
119375 0372672008 04/03/2019 13,85 B N N 0I2-5-0560-5135 37 00/00/000 79802 56327 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
118376 0%/05/2018 04/08/2018 12.85 E N N 012-5-0512-3135 97 00/00/000  TBO4S 56327 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPBLIES/2
119376 03/12/2019 04/05/2018 12.83 E N N 0312-5-0512-513% a7 GQ/00/000 78624 56327 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
119376 03/19/2018 04/09/2019 13.85 E N N $12-5-0512-33135 97 Q0/00/000 79205 56327 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
119376 03/26/2018 04/03%/2019 13.85 E N N 012-5-0512-313% 97 00/00/000 79803 56327 0070070000 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
419376 0Q2/05/2018 04/09/2019 16,80 E N N 012-3-05310~5200 97 00/00/000 YBO3IY 56327 0Q/00/7000C DEPT SUPPLIES/2
118376 03/18/2018 04/05/2018 16.80 E N N 012-5-03510-5200 a7 00/00/000 79185 56327 00/00/0000C DEPT SUPPLIES/Z
1612.71=Total Trans .O0=Total paid 1612.71=Total owed
[BROCO 1 BRODART CO
119193  G1/23/2018 04/08/2019 28.88 E ® N 0I2-5-0650-5002 87 Q0/00/000  B3526673 56272 00/00/0000 BOOKS
119193 01/30/2039 04/0%9/2018 16.12 E N N 012-5-0650-5002 97 00/00/000  B353269% 58272 DD/00/0000 BOOKS
119193 02/06/2019 04/09/2019 48.34 E N N 012-5-0650-3002 97 0Q/00/000  B5538I06 56272 0Q/00/0000 BOOKS
119183 1z2/08/2018 04/09/2018 31.70 E ®N N {(12-3-0650-3002 97 00/00/000  B3538333 56272  00/00/0000 BLOKS
119193 02/12/2018 04/09/2019 11.64 E N N (312-5-0650-5002 97 00/00,/000 B5544063 Sg272 0O0/00/0000 BOOKS
119193 02/1£/2019 (4/09/20159 15.04 E N N 012-5-0650-35002 a7 00/00/000  B5548484 56272 00/00/0000 EOOKS
119183 02/20/2018 04/08/2019 33.84 E_ N N 012-5-0850-5002 97 00/00/000 85548802 56272 00/00/0000 BOOKS
. 185.66=Total Trans L00=Total paid 185. 66=Total Owed
[CARSAL 1 CAROL S. SALINAS
119202  03/19/2019 04/08/201% 40.44 E N N 012-5-0435-3543 7 897 00/00,/0000 56281 (0/00/0000 MILEAGE
40 44=Total Trans _00=rotal rald 40, 44=Tota] Owed
[CHARBARR] CHARLES L. BARRERA
118095  01/08/2019 04/0%/2019 400,00 E N N DLl2-5-0433-5484 7 97 00/00/000  18-06-11254CR 56240 00/00/0000 CRIMINAL
119095 11/28/2018 04/08/2019 500.00 £ N N (12-5-0435-54B4 7 97 co/00/000 17-04-13103cCR 56240 00/00/0000 CRIMINAL
119349 01/07/2019 04/08/2018 400.00 E N N 012-5-0433-54B4 7 S7 00/00/0000 17-12~17183CR 56304 00/00/0000 CRIMINAL
1300.00=Total Trans .00=Total pPaid 1300.00=Total owed
[ehaTEX ] CHARM-TEX, INC
119165 0271972019 04/09/201% 101.88 ® N N 012-5-0512-5135 87 00/00/000 0184198-IN 58258 00/00/0000 MZSC SUPPLIES
119165 02/19/2019 04/08/2018 91,60 E N N 012-5~0512-5135 97 00/00/000  0184B80~IN 58258 00/00/0000 W™MISC SUPPLIES
193, 48=Toval Trans . .00=Tota] paid 193, 48=total Owed
[CHRPHYGR] CHRISTUS PHYSICIAN GROUP
119184  (3,/06/2018 04/08/2019 206.88 E N N 01z-5-0641-5457 7 837 00/ 00,/000 BAT 2/1-28/19 56273 00/00/0000 INDIGENT MED EX
206.88=Toral Trans .00=ToTal Paid 206.88=Tota]l Owed
[CRRSPOA ] CHRISTUS SPOHN HOSP ALTCE -
113185 T03/06/2018 04/0%/201% 472.58 E K N 012-5-0641-5457 7 97 00/00/000  BAT 2/1-28/19 56274 00/00/0000 ZINDIGENT MED EX
172.58=Total Trans O0=Toral paid 172.58=Total owed
[CHRSPOHK] CHRISTUS SPOHN HOSP KLEZERG
119186 03/06/2018 904/09/2019 1542.81 B N N 0(12-3-0641-5457 7 97 00/00/000  BAY 2/1-28/1% 56275 00/00/0000 XINDIGENT MED EX
119236 (Q3/06/2018 04/09/201% 3075.30 E N N 012-5-0512-5450 7 87 | 00/00/000  BAT 2/1-28/18 %6292 00/00/0000 PRISOMERS MED E
4518, I1=Toral Trans .00=Total paid 4618.11=Total Owed
[CHRSPOS ] CHRISTUS SPOHN HGSP SHORELINE
318397 0370672019 04/09/2019 £555.34 E N N (I2-5-U643.5457 7 97 0G/00/000  BAT 2/1-28/19 56275 00/00/0000 INDIGENT MED =X
6555, M=Toral Trans -0O0=rota] Paid £555.34=Tota’l Cwad
[caw 1 CIRa
119088 02/22/2019 04/08/201% 300.00 E_ N N $12-3-0409-8500 87 . Q0/00/000  sSop010406 56243 00/00/0000 TECHNOLOGY
800 _00=Total Trans L00=Total Paid 800.00=Tutal Jwed
[CLPALA 1 CLINICAL PATHOLOGY LABS, INC -
118198 ~03/06/2018 (4/09,/2019 299_.81 E N N 012-5-0641-5458 a7 20/00,/000 BAT 2/1-28/19 56277 0070070000 INOIGENY MED EX
118237 03/08/2019 04/08/2019 81.47 E N N 012-3-0512-5450 87 00/00/000  BAT 2/1-28/18 $6293 (0/00/0000 PRISOMERS MED E
381.28=Total Trans Q0=total Paid 381.28=Total Owed
[COABENG ] COASTAL BEND COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS _
119212 01/07/2018 04/09/2019 722.00 E _ N N 012-5-0401-3010 a7 . 00/00/000 2018-8 $62%1 00/00/0000 WMEMBERSHIP DUES
722.00=Tptal Trans .00=Totzl paid 722.00=Total Owed
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[COREGRA | CORETTA GRAHAM .
119357 03/18/2018 D4/09/2019 225.00 E N N 012-5-0435-5484 7 397 00/00/000  18~04-I1216CR 56311 00/00/0000 CRIMINAL
225.00=Total Trans .00=Total paid 225.00=Total owed
[CULCECO ] CULLIGAN OF CORPUS CHRISTL
119087 02/28/2019 04/08/2018 28.13 €& N N 012-5-0512-513% 97 00/00/000 CI-122202 8242  00/00/0000 WATER & COQOLER
119097 02/28/2019 04/05/201% 28.13 E N N 0I2-5-0552-5135 97 03/00/000  CT~1222Q02 56242 00/00/000C WATER & COOLER
118087 02/28/2019 04/08/2012 56.24 E N N 012-5-0560-8070 97 . 00/00/000  CT-022202 56242 Q0/00/0000 WATER & CODLER
112.50=Total Trans .00=Toxal paid 112.50=Total Owed
[DAMEGLIN] DASH MEDICAL GLOVES INC :
119166 03/04/2018 04/09/2019 283,40 E N N 012-5-05I2-3133 87 00/00/000  Invil43207 56259 00/00/0000 GLOVES
293 _40=ToTal Trans O0«Tota] Pafd 293_40=Toral Owed
[DAVOGON ] DAVID O GDNZALEZ
118102 03/06/2018 04&/09/201% 225.00 E N N 012-5-0435-548L 7 97 0C/00/000  18-10~17824FAM 56247 0Q/0CG/0G00 CIVIL
Z25.00<Tota] Trans .00=Toral faid 225.00=Tota] owed
[DELLMAR ] DELL MARKETING LP
119351 03/13/2018 04/0%/2018 12459.72 E N N 012-5-04085-930C 97 0O/00/000 10303583790 36306 00/00/0000 4 30/2 JUD/5 LT
12459.72=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 12459 . 72=Total Owed
[ECOPRI ] ECONOMY PRINTING, LLC .
1719239 T 03/13/2018 04/09/201% 50,00 E N N 012-5-0400-5000 97 00/00/000 11943 56294 00/00/0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES
50.00=Totral Trans .00wTotal Paid 50.00=Totx] Owed
[=alMEDGR] FALFURRIAS MEDICAL GROUFR, LLP
119199 "03/08/2019 04/08/2019 081.44 E N N 012-5-0541-3456 7 97 Q0/00/000 BAT 2/1~-28/19 56278 OU/00/0000 INDIGENT MED EX
115240 0Q3/08/72009 04/0%/2019 321.88 £ _ W N O12-5-0512-5450 7 97 00,/00/000 BAT 2/1-28/19 56295 00/00/0000 PRISONERS MED E
1383.32=Total Trans _00=Total Paid 1383 .32=Total Owed
{EALPUBCO] FALFURRIAS PUBLISHING CO INC
119334 T 03/28/201% 04/09/2019 3%.00 E N N 12-5-0300-3000 a7 G0/ 00,/000 Q0038186 56308 00/00/0000 I1-YR SUBSCREPTL
3%_Q0=Toral Trans .00=Total paid 39.00=Total Cwed
[FoFLOcOv] F &.D FLOOR COVERING & JANITORIAL
119355 ~03/12/2008 04/09/2012 ¥?1.58 E N N 012-5-0510-3120 97 00/00/000 145052 $6309 00/00/0000 JANITORIAL SUPP
119355 03/05/2019 04/09/2019 278.16 E NN f02-5-0512-3120 97 D0/00/000 145027 56308 00/00/0000 JANITORIAL SUPP
115386 03/11/2019 04/09/2018 137,47 E N N 012-3-0510-3120 97 Q07007000 145045 56333 00/00/0000 JANITORIAL SuPP
119386 03/27/20183 04/09/2019 8)5.56 E _N N 012-5-0510-5120 97 00/00/000 144839 38333 00/00/0000 JANITORIAL. SUPP
1432.77=Total ‘Trans .00=Total Paid 1432.77=Total Owed
[FOSUFISA] FOXCD OILELELD SUPPLY, INC.
118169 ~02,/25/2019 04/08/2018 73.00 E N N QL2-3-0312-5800Q 97 00/00/0000 1304456 56281 0O/00/0000 FIRE EXTINGUISH
u_.w.cou.qoln.& Trans .00=Total Paid 73.00=Total Owed
[FREPHA ] FRED'S PHARMACY
119204 T 03/06/2018 04/09/2019 748.72 £ N N 012-5-0841-5450 97 00/00/000 AT 2/1-28/18 56282 00/00/0000 INDIGENT MED EX
74B.72=Total Trans _00=Total pPaid 748.72=Total Owed
[EULTRACE] EULLER TRACTOR COMPANY
118170 ~03/08/2019 04/09/2018 83.44 E N N 0L3-5-0000-5820 a7 00/00/0000 AL176510 56262 00/00/0000 VEM & MAINT REF
B9.44=Total Trans .00=Tozal paid 8%, 44=Total Owed
FGALLING ] GALLS, LLC
118172 QR 0172018 0470972009 138.10 E N N 012~5-0560-5138 a7 00/00/0000, 012105636 56264 QC/00/0000 UNIFORM/GLOVES
379172 02/13/2018 04/08/2019 80.47 E N N (12-5-0560-5136 97 00/00/000  (1ISBR7I0 56264 00/00/0000 BOOTS
119356 03/15/2019 04/08/2018 185.74 E N N 012-5-0580~5136 97 Q0/00/000 012222150 56310 00Q/00/0000 UNIFORM
118336 03/18/2013 04/08/2018 103.60 E N N 012-5-0560-5135 97 00/00/0000 012238273 56310 00/00/0000 UNIFORM — GLOV
118356 03/25/2015 0470872018 66.01. E N N 012-5-0560-5135 57 00/00/000 012297910 56310 00/00/0000 FLASELIGHT BATT
. 572.92=Total Trans .00=rotal Paid 573.92=Total owed
[GEOGRPIN] THE GEQ GROUP, INC. :
119101 03/07/2019 04/09/2019 2550.60 E N N Q12-5-0512-5130 97 00/00/0000 2531902108 56246 QQ/00/0000 PRISONERS MEALS
119301 0370472019 04/035/2018 2145.00 ® N N (012-3-0512-513Q 97 00,/00/0000 2531902068C 562456 Q0/00/000C PRISONERS HOUSI
119101 03/01/2019 04/09/2012 255,15 B N N 012-3-0512-5137 97 00/00/000  2531.90210BC SE246  00/00/0000 PRISONERS LINEN
5950.75=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 5950.75=Tetal Owed
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[GONEDIL ] EDLE GOMZALEZ-LEMON
119365 03/06/2019 04/09/2019 225.00 E N N 012-5-0435-5481 7 37 00/00/000  18-D6-17701CPS 56318  00/00/0000 CIVIL
118265 03/06/2019 04/09/2019 225.00 E N N 012-5-0435-5481l 7 37 ao/00/000  18-02-179155CPS 36318 00/00/0000 CIviIL
430 .00=ToTE]l Trans .00=Toral rald 450.00=Toral owed
[GRDIDIST] GREEM DIAMOND DISTRIBUTORS -
118358 03/10/2019 04/09/2019 28.15 E N N 013-5-D000-5135 7 00,/00,/000 380317 56312 00/00/0000 MINOR SUPPLIES
9%._15=tTota]l Trans .00=Toval paid 98, 15=ToTa] Cwad
[HOWWILTU] FUNERARIA DEL ANGEL HOWARD WILLTAMS :
1319171 0371572018 04/03/2019 290.00 E N N 012-5-0640-3451 7 87 00/00/0000 MARY WORKMAN 56263 ' 0Q/00/0000 TRANSFERING FOR
119387 03/27/2009 04/08/2019 450.00 E N N 012-5-0640~5452 a7 DO/00/0000 NATALIA RAMIREZ 55334 00/00/0000 BURIAL EXPENSE
740.00=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 740.00=Tatal Owed
HsaCeEs ] BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC :
119387 ~03/17,/2018 04/08/2019 95.88 & N N 013-5-0000-5135 a7 00/00/000 42226609 56320 00/C0/0000 MINOR SUPPLIES
95._8B=Total Trans LO0=rotal paid 55.88<Total Owed
[xcsIasU ] I € & JATL SUPPLIES INC
119355 03/21/2013 (4/08/201% 29.00 E_ N N 012-5-0512-5136 97 00/00/000  w2548402 56313 00/00/0000 UNIFORM
29.00=Total Trans _D0=Total paid 22_00=Total Owed
[IKOFSG ] RICCH USA, INC.
119310 ~03/07/2018 04/08/2019 154.25 E N N (12-5-0409-5860 97 00/00/000 101848057 56254 00/0070000 COPTER EXP
1315201 03/15/2039 04/08/2019 4441.65% £ N N 012~5-0408-5860 87 00/00/000 101886866 56280 00/00/0000 COPIER EXP/CRT
4595.80=Toral Trans .00=Total Paid 4885, 80=Tota]l Cwed '
[TNMESC ] INDIGENT HEALTHCARE SOQLUTIONS, LD -
118103 03/02/2015 04/09/201% 3550 E N N 0QL2-5-0409-8500 97 06/00/000 87372 SH248  00/00/0000 POWER SEARCH SE
119382 04/01/2018 04/08/2019 1508.00 E N N 012-5-0409-3500 a7 00/00/0000 67606 56338 Q0/00/0000 PROFESSIONAL SE
1543.50=rotal Trans .O=Tota] paid 1543.50=Tota] Owed
[JATACRE ] JATME'S A/C & REFRIGERATION .
119360  03/21,/2019 04/09/2018 . 15.00 E N N 012-5-0310-5830 97 00/00/000 2365 56334 00/00/0000 REPAIR PARTS AN
112360 0372172019 04/09/2018 52006 E N N (12-5-0510-5830 ¥ 97 00/00/000 2385 56314 00/00/0000 REPAIRS TO A/C
118360 02/21/2018 04/03/2019 511.85 E N N 012-5-0510-5830 97 00/00/000 2369 58314 00/00/0000 REPAIR PARTS/CH
110360 (2/21/2019 04/09/2019 980.00 E N N 012-35-0510-5830 7 57 00/00/000 2368 56314 00/00/0000 LABOR TQ ADJUST
119360 02/23/2019 04/09/2019 428.00 E N N 012-5-0510-5830 7 97 00/00/000 2367 56314 00/00/0000 ©XED & CONNECTE
119260 02/20/201% 04/09/2019 718.00 E N N 012-5-0510-5830 7 97 00/00/000 2366 35314 00/00/0000 CHECKED & SERVI
118360 03/05/2019 04/03/201° 1982.50 E N N 0IZ2-5-0510-S830 7 97 00/00/000 2368 $6314 00/00/0000 TURNED ON SYSTE
5156.25<Total Trans .00=Total paid 5156.35=Total Owed
[JOECRES ] LAW DFFICE OF JOEL CRUZ RESENDEZ
119109 " 03/06,/2018 04/09/2019 225.00 E N N 012-5-0435-5481 7 97 00/00,/000  16-09-17234FsM 56233 Q0/00/0000 CXviIL
1191090 03/06/2018 $4/09/2019 225.00 E N N 012-5-0435-5481 7 97 00/00/000  18-0Z~17556FAM 556253 L0/00/0000 CIVIL
118361 03/18/2018 04/09/2018 S00.00 E N N 012-5-0435-5484 7 57 00/00,/000  18-05-13229CR 55315 DO/00/0000 (RIMINAL
118361 03/21/201% 04/09/2019 400.00 E N N (012-5-0435-5484 7 &7 00/00/000 18-01-11292CR 56315 00/00/0000 CRIMINAL
138361 03/18/2019 04/05/2018 So0.00 E N N (I2-5-0435-5484 7 97 00/00/000  1B-0411223CR 56315 D0/00/0000 CRIMINAL
138370 03/21/2019 (Q4/09/2018 400.00 £ N N 012-3-0430-5484 7 97 00/00/0000 19-13473CR 56323 00/00/0000 18-12347%,13476
2250.00=Total Trans .CO=Total Paid 2250.00=Total owed
fgrvyr 1 Jr MURPHY CQ
118173 T 02/15/2019 04/09/2019 13.85 E N N 012-5-0400-5000 97 00/00/000 68502 56265 QQ/00/0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES
119173 03/08/2019 04/09/201% 1e8.00 'E N N 012~5-0400-5000 97 00/00/000 68600 56265 00/00/0000 BUSINESS CARDS
119363 0372572012 04/08/2019 4475 E N N 012-5-0512-3000 87 00/00/000 68613 56316 00/00/0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES
118363 03/21/2018 04/09/201% 44.75 E N N 012-5-0512-35000 g7 00,/00,/000 88610 56316 00/00,/0000 OQFFICE SUPPLIES
118363 03/2772019 04/09/2012 38.00 E N N 012-5-0512-3000 97 00,/00/0C0 G6EBELS 56316 00/00/C000 OFFICE SUPPLIES
310.45=Total Trans .00=Total paid 310._45=Total owed
[JubsyYs 1 JUDICIAL SYSTEMS INC
119105 03/11/2019 04/09/2018 1800.00 E W N 032-5-0409-5500 o7 00/00/6000 62018031101 56243 00/00/0000 ILABOR INSTALLAT
119105 0371172019 04/08/2018 6445.00 E N N 012-5-0408-8500 97 00/00/000 62015031101 56249 00/00/0000 TECHNOLOGY
118354 04/01/2019 04/09/2018 541.32 E N N 012-5-0408-9500 97 00/00/000 52012040103 56317 0Q/0C/0000 ANNUAL TELEPHON
119384 04/01/2018 04/09/2019 270.67 E N N 029-5~0000-4335 97 00,/00/000 62015040101 56317 OQ/00/0000 ANNUAL TELEPHON
119364 04/02/2019 04/09/2019 270.67 E N N 023-5-0000-4340 97 00/00/000 62079040101 T5317  00/00/70000 ANNUAL TELEPHON
179364 0470172018 04/09/2019 270.67 E M N 029-5-0000-4345 g7 007007000 62019040301 56317 00/00/0000 ANNUAL TELEPHON
119364 0470172018 04/09/2019 270.67 £ M N 023-5-0000-4350 37 00,/00/000 56317 00/00/0000 ANNUAL TELEPHON

62015040101



04,/05/2018 10:35:40

ASP TRANSACTIONS - BROOKS COUNTY

(VENDOR DETAIL) (by DUE DATE) 04/00/2019 thru 04/09/2038 Page 5
Tean-Num  Tran-pate pue-Date amount  G/L Chk Rer,  G/L AccounT 109% Bnk Ck~Date Tnvoice Number ClaimNe CL Daze stub
9869.00=Tota]l Trans .00=Total paid ©869.00=Total Owed
[KEGING ] XEGCO INC .
119106 ~03/04/2019 04/09/2019 98.57 g N N 013-5-0000-5135 87 Qu/00/000 0230023-IN E£250  Q0/00/0000 MINOR SUPPLIES
1193898 0470772019 04/08/2018 71.75 £ N N 013-35-0000-5133 57 00/00/000 0250329-IN 55336 0Q/00/0000 MINGR SUPPLIES
170.32=Toval Trans .00=Total Paid 170.32=Total owed
[KINGCAR ] KINGSVILLE CARDIOVASCULAR CEINIC, PA
118207 T 0370672018 04/09/2019 26004 & N N 012-5-0841-5437 7 87 00,/00/000 BAT 2/1-28/19 $6286 00/00/0000 INDIGENT MED EX
260.04=Total Trans .D0=Total Paid 260.04=Total Owed
[LEMICHC ] JOHN C LEMON
119386 ~03/06/2018 04/08/2018 225.00 E N N {312-5-0435-5481 7 57 90/00/000 19-02-17813EAM 56319 0G/00/0000 CIviL
118366 0370672018 04/09/2018 225.00 E N N Q12-5-0435-5481 7 97 00/00/000  16-06~17130FAM 56319 00/00/0000 CovIL
119366 03/06/2018 04/09/2012 225.00 E N N 012-5-0435-548L 7 97 00/00/000  18-03-17892FAM 56319 00/00/0000 CIVIL
. 675 .00=Tota]l Trans .D0=Total paid 675.D0=Total owed .
fLOZJ0SDR] JOSE M LOZAND MD PA
118205  03/06/2019 04/09/201% 2055.91. E N N 012-5-0641-5456 7 97 00/00/000  BAT 2/1-28/19 56284 0Q/00/00C0 ZINDIGENT MED £X
118241 0370672019 0Q4/09/2018 46.73 E N N 012-5-0512-5450 7 97 00/00/0000 BAT 02/1-28/1% 56296 900/00/0000 PRISONERS MED E
2102.84=Total Trans .00=Total paid 2102 . 64=Toral Owed
[LUIFELFL] LULS FELIPE FLORES MD PLLC
119208 03,/06/201% 04/09/2019 331.19 E N N 012-5-0641-5457 7 97 00/00/000  BAT 2/1-28/18 56287 0Q0/00/0000 ZENDIGENT MED EX
331.19~Total Trans .00=Tota] Paid 331.19=ToTal Owed
[MEDIMP 1 MEDIMPACT HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS, INC.
119206 02/08/2018 ©04/08/20709 945.83 E N N 012-5-0841-5450 87 00/00/000  00I0817330 56285 00/00/0000 INDIGENT MED EX
119206 02/08/2018 04/09/2018 32.04 £ N N 012-5-0641-5450 87 0O/00/000 0010817330 56285 00/00/000C PROCESSING FEE/
119206 12/28/2018 04/08/2019 1455.85 E N N 012-5-0641-5450 87 00/00/000 0010711198 $E283 (Q0/00/0000 INDIGENT MED EX
113206 12/28/2018 04/09/2018 23.14 € N N 012-5-0641-3450 97 00/00/0000 0010711188 56285 0O/00/0000 PROCESSING FEE/
119242 02/18/2019 04/09/2018 1413.82 & N N O012-5-0512-5450 97 0G/00/0000 0010840549 56297 00/00/0000 INDIGENT MED EX
119242  Q2/18/2032 04/08/2019 19.38 E N N 012-3-0512-5450 a7 Q0/00,/0000 0010840549 56297 0070070000 PROCESSING FEE/
119242 02/01/2018 04/09/2018 110,08 E N M 012-5-0512-5450 97 00/00/000 0010800853 56287 00/00/0000 PRISONERS MED E
119242 0270172018 04/09/2019 9.79 E N N 012-5-0512-3450 97 00/00/000 0010300855 56207 0OC/00/0000 PROCESSING FEE/
4011..13=Total Trans .C0=Total Paid 40701, 13=Tota] Owed
[OGNETSOL] OGAN NETWORKING SOLUTIONS
119369 04/01/2019 04/08/2019 1434.22 E NN 012-3-0409-3500 97 00/00/000 255 56322 0070070000 PHONE EXP/MARCH
119368 04/01/2019 04/05/2039 485,00 E N N 012-5-0409-5505 97 00/00/000 253 56322 00/00/0000 TRECHNOLOGY/FAX
119369 04/01/2019 04/09/2018 2016.66 E N N 012-5-0402-3482 7 87 00/00/000 252 56322 00/00/0000 TECHNOLOGY EXP/
4845 . BB=ToTal Trans .00=Total rpaid 4845 88=Total Owed
[OTLPATPI] ULL PATCH PETROLEUM INC
119107 T 03/06/2013 04/09/201% 40933 E N N {12-5-0550-5105 57 0G/00/000 206943 36251 0QQ/00/0000 GASCLINE BEXP
119107 03/06/201% 04/09/2018 408.32 E N N 012-5-0553-5105 97 00/00/000 206942 SE25L QC/00/0000 GASOLINE EXP
119107 03/06/2019% 04/08/2015 408.32 E N N 0312-5-0554-5105 97 00/00/000 206943 56257 00/00/0000 GASOLINE EXP
115107 03/06/2019 04/08/201% 40533 E N N 0L2-5-0535~5105 a7 00/00/000 206943 56251 00/00/000C GASULINE EXP
118200 03/13/2019 04/08/2019 935.12 E N W 101-3-0000-5105 97 00/00/0000 207588 56279 0O/00/0000 GASOLINE EXP
118242 03/1372019 04/09/2018 44437 .77 E N N 013-5-0000-5103 97 00/00/000 207583 53298 (00/00/0000 GASOLINE EXP
119243 03/13/201% 04/09/2019 2747.48 E N N 012-5-0560~-5103 97 0U/00/0000 207584 56298 00/00/0000 GASOLINE EXP
179242 03/14/201% 04/09/2019 650.38 E N N 013-3-0000-5105 a7 GO/00/0000 207535 56298 Q0/00/0000 COIL EXF
139368 03/27/2019 04/09/2019 3056.38 £ N N 012-5-0560-3105 97 00/00/000 200028 56321 0C/0C/0000 GASQLINE EXP
13463, 47=Total Trans Q0=Total Paid 13463 . 47<Total owed
[PITNBOWE] PIINEY BOWES INC .
119108 02/27/2018 04/09/2018 1275.00 E N W 012-5-0409-5020 57 | 00/00/000 3308288370 58232 00/00/0000 RENTAL CHG/3/30
1275.00=Total Trans .00=Total paid I275.00=Total Owed :
[QUEFKAS 1 QUEST DIAGNQSTIC
118710 ~03/07/2018 04/03/2018 661.63 £ N N 012-5-0641-5456 7 97 00/00/000  BAT 2/1~28/19 56288 00/00/0000 INDIGENT MED EX
. 667.65=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 661.65=Total Cwed
[RADASS 1 RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES, LLP
119209 ~03/06/2018 04/08/2019 241.92 E N N 012-5-0641-3457 7 37 00/00/000  BAT 2/1-28/19 56288 00/00/0000 INDIGENT MED EX

24%..92=Total Trans

.0D=Total Pajd

241.92=Total Owed




04/05/2018 10:55:40

A/F TRANSACTIONS - BROOKS COUNTY

(VENDOR DETAILY} £by DUE DATE} 04/08/2018 thru 04/03/2018 Page [
Tran-Num Tran-Date Due~DaTe amount  G/L Chik Re¢  &/L Account 1058 Bnk ck~pate Invoice Number  ClaimNe  CL Date Stub
[RADIMA ] RADICLOGY & IMAGING OF SOUTH TEXAS -
139244 ~(03/06/2018 04/09/2019 24.88 E N N 012-5-0312-345¢ 7 &7 00/00/000  BAT 2/1~28/18 56293 0070070000 PRISONERS MED E
24.89=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 24.35%=Total Owed :
(rECCON 1 RECORDS CONSULTANTS . INC.
110395 T 03/28/2019 04/09/2019 4220.00 E N N 012-5-0495-5830 g7 0o/00/000 38387 56340 00/00/0000 RECORDS MANAGEM
4270 . 00=Total Trans L00=Total epaid 4220.00=Total Owed
[RTCTER ] RICHARD C TERRELL
118263 ©03/iS/2019 04/08/201% 34.52 E N N 0125-0435-5543 a7 00/00/0000 36282 00/00/0000 PER-DIEM ALLOW
34.52=Total Trans _Q0=Total Paid 34, 52=Total Owed
[RIGOTIRE] RIGO'S TIRES
119174 03/12/2019 04/09/2019 15.00 E _N N 012-5-0560-5820 7 97 00/00/006 0838 56266 00/00/0000 FLAT REPAIR
15.00=Total Trans T .00=Toral Paid 135.00=Totral Owed
[ROBMORMD] ROBERT MORALES MD
119211 ~03/06/2018 D4/08/2039 54.4L £ _ N N 012-53-0641-5457 7 87 00/00/000  BAT 2/1-28/13 56230 00/00/0000 INDIGENT MED EX
54.41=rotral Trars .00=Toxal paid 54.41=ToTal Owed
[RUDFEES ] RUDY'S FEED STORE :
119175 ~03/01/2015 04/09/2019 16.17 E N N 013-3-0000-3135 97 00/00/000 246183 36257 00/00/0000 DEFT SUPPLIES
119245 03/18/201% Q4/09/2019 165.177 E ® N 013-3-0000-3133 37 00/00/000 246722 56300 00/00/C000 PREPT SUPPLIES
119374 03/26/2019 04/09/2018 17.55 2 N N 0i3~5-0000-5133 97 . 00/00/000 248976 56325  00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES
49,R9=Total Trans .00=Total Paid " 49 ,B9=Tote] Owed
[SOLRIGH 1 RICARDO H $0LIZ
118377 ~03/06/2018 04/09/2019 225,00 E N N 012-5-0433-5481 7 97 G0/00/000 18-06-17TDLIEAM 36328 00/00/0000 CIVIL
516377 03/06/2018 04/09/2019 225.00 E N N 0I2-5-0435-5481 7 47 00/00/000  18-02-173LIFAM 56328 (0/0G/0000 CRvIL
450.00=Toral Trans .00=Toral Paid 450.00=Toral Owed
[SOUTEXPC) SOUTH TEXAS PEST CONTROL
119378 03/21/201% 04/08/2018 750.00 E N N 012-5-0530~3832 7 97 00/00/000 52887 5ER28  00/00/0000 GQTLY PEST CONTR
750.00=Total Trans .Ob=ToTal Paid 750.00=Total Owed
[TACEDU ] TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTEES
139388 “03/0L/2018 04/09/2012 60,00 E N N 012-5~0457-9010 97 007007000 208345 56333  00/00/0000 MEMBERSHIP DUES
1793388 03/01/2018 04/08/2019 35.00 & N N 012-5-0457-9010 a7 oo/o0/000 213503 £6335 00/00/0000 MEMEERSHIP DUES
119388 0470172018 04/09/2019 3550 = N N 012-5-0457-8010 87 00,/60/000 230870 56335 00/00/0000 MEMBERSHIP DUES
130.00=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 130.00=Totral Owed
[TCans ] DISTRICT 12 TCAAA :
119353 ~04/00/2019 04£/03/2019 140.00 & N N 012-3-0565-8080 a7 00/00/000 2019 MEM. 56307 00/00/0000 2019 MEMBERSHIP
140.00=Total Trans .00=Total Pafd 140.00=ToTal Owed
[TORSECT 1 FTORRES SECURITY INC
118247 ~11/30/2018 04/08/2018 260.00 E N N 012-5-0409-8500 97 007007000 06728 55302 0O0/00/0000 SB WEIGH STATIO
118247 T11/30/2018 04/09/201% 260.00 E N N 012-5-0409-8500 97 Do/O0/000 06733 56302 00/00/0000 NE WEIGH STATIO
520.00=Total Trans .00=Tetal paid §20.00«Total Cwed
[TREAUTW 1 TREVINO AUTO WORKS
118111 ~03/06/2019 04/09/2013 7.00 E N N 013-3-0000~5820 7 57 Q0/00,/0000 3202655 56255 00/00/0000 ANNUAL INSPECTEL-
119177 03/06/2019 04/00/201¢ 7.00 E N N 012-5-0560-3820 7 97 00/Q0/000 303653 56270  (0/00/0000 ANNUAL INSPECTI
118177 03/07/2018 04/0972019 7.00 E N N 0Q13-5-0000-5820 7 97 00007000 303668 Mmmqo 00/00/0000 ANNUAL INSPECIT
119177 03/08/2019 0D4/09/2019 700 E N N 013-5.0000-3820 7 7 00,/00/000 303678 56270 30/00/0000 ANNUAL THSPECTL
118375 0372572019 04/09/2018 7.00 B _N N 0L3-3-0000-5820 797 00/00/0000 30Q37B6 56326 00/00/0000 ANNUAL INSPECTL
35.00=Total Trans _00=Total Paild 35.00=Total Qwed
[TREELEC ] R. TREVINO ELECTRIC & REFRIGERATION .
119372 ~02/28/201% 04/09/2019 300.00 E N N 0l2-5-0510-5204 7 &7 00/00/000 52061 56324 00/00/0000 QTLY CHEM TREAT
300.00=Total Trans .00=Toral Paid 300.00=Tora] Owed
[TXAMAGR ] TEXAS A%M AGRILIFE EXTENSION SERVICE
119176 11/26/2018 04/09/2019 g5.00 E N N 012-5~0665-9080 87 00/00/000  ESDOSZS 56268 00/00/0000 REGISTRATION FE
85.00=ToT&] Trans L00=Total paid 25.00=Total owed

[VALCOLM

1 VALENTIN COLMENERO
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A/P TRANSACTIONS - BROOKS COUNTY (veNDOR DETATL) (by DUE DATE) 04/09/2018 thru 04/09/201% Fage 7
Tran-Num Tran-Date vue-pate amount G/L Chk Rec  G/L Account 1099 enk ck~Date Inveice Number ClaimNo O bate stub
[VALCOLM ] VALENTIN COLMENERD { CONTINUED )
118099 03/06/2013 04/03/2019 225.00 = N N (LZ-5-0435-3481 7 97 00/00/0000 16-06-17130FaM 56244 007000000 CIVIL
139099 03/06/2018 04/09/2013 225.00 E N N 012-3-0435-5481 7 97 00/00/000  1B-10-178247AM 56244 00/00/0000 CIVIL
450.00=Total Trans .Qb=rotal Paid 450.00=Total Cwed
[VISTIRC ] VISTA TIRE COMPANY
119178 ~03/07/2018 0D4/08/2018 747.00 T N N ©013-5-0000-5820 o7 00/00/000 13277 56271 00/00/0000 TIRES FOR UNIT,
119379 0Q3/27/201% 0470972013 340.00 E N M QLl2-5-0560-5820 97 00/00/000 15303 %5330 0D/00/0000 4 TIRES UNIT 20
139379 0Q3/27/2019 04/08/201% 844.00 E N N 012-5-0560-3820 97 00/00/000 15304 56330 Q0/00/0000 .4 EACH TIRES UN
139380 04/02/2018 04/08/20182 25.00 E N N 0I3-5-0000-3820 87 00/00/000 15311 56337 00/00/0000 NBW TUBE/UNIT 3
2456.00=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 2455.00=Total owed
[WELITIN ] WILLYAM J TINNELL DDS
119246 ~03/06/2018 04/09/2019 95,40 £ N N 012-5-0512~-545Q 87 00/00/000  BAT 2/1-28/1% 56301 CO0/00/0000 PRISONERS MED E
95.40«ToTal Trans .00=Toral Paid 95 _40=Total owed
[XERCOR ] XEROX CORPORATION .
119396 04/01/2019 Q4/08/2018 i7i.56 £ N n  012~5-0403-5860 97 00/00/000C 086504834 56347, D0/00/0000 COPIER EXF/HR
118396 03/01/2018 04/09/2018 282.51. E N N 012-35-0409-5880 87 00/00/000 086202549 56347, D0C/00/0000 COPIER EXF/DIST

454 07=Total Trans

.00=rotal Paid

454 _07=Total Owed

74 vandors Listed

107198 . 54=Grand Trans

LO0=Grand Paid

107198.54=Grand Owed




04/05/2019 20:55:41 A/P DETATL RECAF - BROOKS COUNTY (vENDOR DETATLY (by DUE DATE) 04,/09/2018 thru 04/09/2019 Page

Inciude UNPALD Trans ....: YES print specific VENDOR ....... H

Include SELECTED to PAY .: YES print specific FUND .........: 000

Include PAID Trans ......: NO print specitic DEPARTMENT ...: Q000

Exclude prisr Yr Accrd _.: NO print Specific LINE ITEM ....: 0000

exclude TRANSFERED to G/L: NO Print specific RANK CODE ....: 97
Fund TOT-Trans ToT-Paid tor-Owed — Selscred + ON-Held + NEw-Tran + Canceled NO-GL-Action  Encumbered expensed peerued
012 46905.57 .00 86305.57 Relt) .00 960805.57 .Bo .00 96905.57 .00 00
013 7569.1% .00 75658.16 .00 .00 7369.16 .00 Reli) 7589.16 .60 .00
020 375.00 _0g 375.00 .00 Male) 375.00 .00 Nl 375,00 .00 .00
029 1082.68 -QD 1082.68 .00 .00 1082.68 0 .00 1082.6% .00 .0
101 1266.13 .00 1266.13 .Co .00 1266.13 .00 .00 1286.13 -C0 .00

Total 107198.54 Mely] 10719854 .00 .00 107198.54 .00 .00 107198.54 .00 .00




APRIL 8, 2019

TO: BROOKS COUNTY COMMISIONER'S COURT

FROM: ALAN HERNANDEZ

BROOKS COUNTY TREASURER

OFFICIAL'S MONTHLY REPORTS FOR FEBRUARY 2019:

Line Item 6

DEPY. GENERAL R&B 185 COB CoB STATE RECORD DELINQ TOTAL
FINES INTEREST SERIES 2011 | SERIES 2013| FEES | PRESERVE FEES COLLECTED
JP# 12,026.38 3.00 12,020.38 £,232.09 0.00 384.90 $ 193937
JP#2 75,363.51 32.56 75,896.07 46,418.68 0.00 4,015.95 §  131,906.10
JP#3 45,452.70 14,21 45,466.91 26,500.84 0.00 1,015.16 §  75703.81
JP#4 9,892.10 12.89 9,804.99 5,384,94 0.00 1,446.60 $ 17,417.53
COUNTY CLERK | 5.222.25 50,09 527234 366.000  1,142.00 0.00 $  7,020.34
DISTRICT CLK. 3,540.04 0.00 3,540.04 1,401.00 B4.00 0.00 $ 543004
TAX ASSESSOR |CURRENT TAXES 545840.06] 193281.82] 4885771 13612.05] 42,79136
COLLECTOR  |DELINQUENT TAXES 9,925.32 3,576.67 933.02 264.36 791.85
P& | TAXES 5,827.22 2,082.57 547.78 155.20 464.78
TOTAL TAXES COLLECTED 561,692.60] 198,951.06] 51,338.51] 14031.51] 44,047.79 $  870,061.57
DISTRIBUTION OF MONIES BY FUNDS § 713,802.33] §188,951.06] $51,338.51] § 14,031.61 $44047.79| § 86,303.55] $ 1,226.00 $ 6,858.61 $ 1,126,.930.76
OTHER MONIES COLLECTED

MONTHLY STATE FEES TRANSFER |$ 13,670.10
MONTHLY GEQ-COUNTY SHARE § 29,850.8¢
GENERAL FUND MONIES COLLEGTED $  43,321.09
MONTHLY [HEALTHUSE SALESTAX | §  25,929.69

CERTIFICATES OF PEPQSITS [ PLUS INTEREST EARNED AS OF 2/3/2019

GENERAL FUND #360139 § 251,854.62
GENERAL FUND #360147 $ 5063,708.21
GENERAL FUND #360740 § 250,523.97
GENERAL FUND #360739 $ 250,523.97
GENERAL FUND #360783 | $ 501,294.52
GENERAL FUND £D'S TOTAL $1,757,906.29
ROAD & BRIDGE FUND #360155 § 352,596.45
ROAD & BRIDGE FUND #360260 § 191,038.28
ROAD & BRIDGE FUND #380767 $ 250,523.97
ROAD & BRIDGE CD'S TOTAL § 754,198.70

HEALTH USE SALES TAX CD#360597

$ 130,680.68




APRIL 9, 2019

T0: BROOKS COUNTY COMMISIONER'S COURT

FROM: ALAN HERNANDEZ

BROOKS COUNTY TREASURER

OFFICIAL'S MONTHLY REPORTS FOR MARCH 2019:

DEPT. u GENERAL R&B 188 COoB C0oB STATE RECORD CRTHSE CODE LAW JUSTICE DELINQ | APPELLATE TOTAL
FINES | INTEREST SERIES 2011 | SERIES 2013| FEES | PRESERVE| SECURITY | TRAFFIC | LIBRARY | CRTTEGH | FEES | JUDICIAL | COLLEGTED

1P 11,431.90 151 11,4341 674237 0.00] __ 295.67|  205.00 0.00 29200 376.00 0.00]$_ 19,354.45
1P 72,258.19 2653 7228472 43,482.50 0.00 202090 2,064.10 0.00] 201400 520454 0.00]§ _ 132,080.76
IP# 56,427.73 7833 56,456.06 32,067.90 9.00]  1,508.00] _ #10.00 0.00  1,504.00]  1,271.67 0.00[3 8321563
JP# 6,677.41 0.00 637741 4,021.58 .00 17400 143.80 0.00  179.00] _1,084.85 0.00[§  12,280.84
COUNTY GLERK | 5,428.80 ¢.51 5 438.31 1,025.40  985.00] __ 112.00 0.00] " 105.00 12.00 0.00 0008 76577
DISTRIGT CLK. | 11,907.90 0.00]  11,907.80) 3,007.00 " 217.00 30.00 0.00] 52500 150.80 0.00 45005 1594190
TAX ASSESSOR |CURRENT TAXES 36,363.94] 1273573  3,346.04 91378, 287258
COLLEGTOR __ |DELINQUENT TAXES 9990.85]  357628] 93318 26610 796.88

P &I TAXES 731453 260371]  667.69 19482 583.41
TOTAL TAXES COLLECTED 53,669.32 18,915.72 4873.71 1,374.70 4,252.87 : $ 83,186.32
DISTRIBUTION OF MONIES BY FUNDS § 217,87713) § 1891572 § 4973.71] § 137470 § 425287 § 95356.75 § 1182.00] § 419857 §2.623.00, § 630.00 § 4,151.00]§ 7,937.16| 3 45000 § 36371761

QOTHER MONIES COLLECTED

MONTHLY mm._.b.wm FEESTRANSFER |$ 14,079.45
MONTHLY \GEO-COUNTY SHARE | $  29,674.00
GENERAL FUND MONIES COLLECTED § 4375315 !
MONTHL.Y vah_.._._._ USE SALES TAX § 3678274

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS / PLUS INTEREST EARNED AS OF 3/28/2019

GENERAL FUND #360139 § 251,854.62 _
GENERAL FUND #360147 § 503,709.2
GENERAL FUND #360740 $ 250,523.97
GENERAL FUND #360759 $ 250,523.97
GENERAL FUND #360783 $ 501,294.52
GENERAL FUND CD'S TCTAL $1,757,906.29
ROAD & BRIDGE FUND #360155 $ 352,596.45
RCAD & BRIDGE FUND $#360260 $ 151,038.28
ROAD & BRIDGE FUND #360767 $ 250,523.57
ROAD & BRIDGE CD'S TOTAL $ 754,158.70
HEALTH USE SALES TAX CD#360597 $ 130,680.68




April 8, 2019

County Auditor’s Financial Report

Month Ending March, 2019

Commissioners’ Court Meeting Held on Tuesday, April 9, 2019

The Honorable Commissioners’ Court

The Honorable Eric Ramos County Judge

The Honorable Gloria Garza Commissioner, Precinct #1
The Honorable Rolando Gutierrez Commissioner, Precinct #2
The Honorable Armando Olivarez Commissioner, Precinct #3
The Honorable Ernesto Williams Jr. Commissioner, Precinct #4

In accordance with V.l.C.A, Local Government Code, Sections 111.091, 114.024 and
114.025, the following is my financial report for the month of March 2019.

For information purposes, please note the following in the report.

Revenues:

$ 36,792.74 (Direct Deposit) was received for District Sales & Use Tax Allocations for
March 2019 and was deposited to 31-4-0000-4035(Health Use Sales Tax Fund).

For comparison purposes only:

Deposit for February: $25,929.69
Deposit for January: $18,621.96
Deposit for December: $22,689.32
Deposit for November: $34,007.37

For Information Purposes:

o New Employees

Sharis Mohair Hired on 03/18/2019

e Resigned/Other/Terminated Employees

o Deceased Employees




As for a detailed financial report for each department, please refer to the Auditor’s
Monthly Report provided to you. If you should have any questions, please feel free to
contact me.

Thank you,

August Patroelj {Brooks County Auditor)




BROOKS COUNTY TAX OFFICE
MOTOR VEHICLE MONTHLY REPORT

"MARCH 2019

County Commission $ -
Vendor County Commission | $ - $ -
P & H Cnty Mailin $ 9.201% 9.20
P&HTmptF $ 133.001 % 133.00
P & H Walkin $ 1,711.20 1 $ 1,711.20
P & H Cnty TXO $ 5251 % 5.25
Special County Commission | $ 3.00}1% 3.00
County Mobity Fes 3 - $ -
Delinquent Transfer County | $ 587501 % 587.50
Delinquent Transfer $ 285.00( % 285.00
Duplicate Receipt $ 4001 % 4.00
Miscellanous Fees $ - $ -
Replacement Fee $6 3 4750 [ S 47.50
Transfer of Registration $ 80.001% 80.00
i $ $ 26.00
Optional R&B Fee $ 7,110.00 | $ 7,110.00
4132083 | § 41,320.83
 Registration Refund $ - $ -
Child Safet

TITLES

3/4/19 - 3/8M19
3/11/19 - 3/15/19
2/11/19 -2/16/18
3/18/19 - 3/22/19
3/25/19 - 3/29/18

100.00
130.00

60.00
100.00

&5 £H €7 ¢ A




MONTHLY DISBURSE TOTALS

March 2015
Current M&O s 36,363.94 ! Attorney Fees Collected
Current M&O Discount, s 2.07
Current &S S 7,134.93 M&O/Debt S 3,747.81
CAD Portion General 3 385 | Road & Bridge s 671.98
Current [&S Discount 5 0.41 FM/FC 3 41275
Current Road & Bridge s 7,765.16 Attorney Fee Remittance 8 4,832.54
Current Road & Bridge Discount s 0.45
CAD Portion R&SB s 0.71
County Ad Valorem 5 51,262.40 Interest % £3.50
Delinguent M&Q 3 10,203.56 Overpayment/Tolerance § -
Debt S 0.39
Delinguent 185 s 1,833.73 Misceltzne2ous Fees
Delinquent Road &Bridge s 2,191.87
Total Delinquent CO/RB s 14,229,95 5 -
M&D Current Penzlty & Interest S 2,711.02 Tax Certificates s 10.00
Delinquent M&O Penalties & Interest | § 4,991.59
Debt Penalties & Interest S 1.22 NSF Fee 5 -
Current 1&S Penalty & Interest $ 532.02
Delinguent [&S Penalties & Interest S 645.66
Current R&B Penaities & Interest $ 580,22
Delinguant R&B Penalties & Interest $ 956.35
Total Penalty & Interest 3 10,418.08
Total CO/RB Ad Valorem Tax s 75,910.43
Farm to Market Disburse Totals
Current M&O s 4,570.81
Delinquent M&O 3 1,339.33
CAD Portion 5 .44
Total M&O All Years s 6,309.70
Current Penalty & interest 3 371.17
Definquent Penalty & Interest s 594.32
|Total Penalty & Interest s 965,99
Discount N $ 0.20
Total Faren to Market Remittance S 7,275.89 Total County mmaﬁwmmm... $83,186.32

TR SRR WL U e
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D SELECTTON: DEPOSIT
RECETLPT DATE:
LOCATION: ALL

298~

YERR

2058

2017

2006

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2003

2008

2007

FUND

M & O
I &8
TOTAL

M&O
I &S5
TOTAL:

M&OC
I &8
TOTAL

M & O
I&8S
TOTAL

M&Q
I&s
TOTRL

TAX
RRTE

.608508

©L.118000

.725505

.600404
.120481
. 720885

.558600
. 145228
. 743828

.645018
105026
. 750044

599409
.065324
664733

,648630
146370
. 785000

705500
.063800
L769300

655000
LQBLLO0G
LTIEI00

.323800
. 038500
562300

443219
.0349328
_A78187

.A431785
.000000
.431785

.408451
.QQuuog
-408451

3200784

ALL

LEVY
PATD

36,363 .94
7,134.93
43,486.87

5,992.09
1,202.41
7,194 .50

1,238.04
300.33
1,538.37

T62.21
3124 .11
886.32

4FL.23
51.33
B22.56

3B5.14
86 .91
472.08

271.69
24 .58
296.27

217.12
20.26
237.38

217 .46
15.5%7
233.43

95.28
7.83
107.11

50.29
.00
50.29

28.38
.00
25.39

DISCOUNTE
GIVEN

2.07
WAL
2.48

.00
.¢0
.00

-C0
.00
.00

.00
.00
00

.oC
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.o
.00

00
00
Do

-co
.00
o0

.00
.00
.00

-00
..o
.00

.00
.00
-0C

TAX COLLECTION SYSTEM
DEPOSIT DISTRIBUTION

FROM: 03/01/201% THRU 03/31/2019
0100 BROOKS COUNTY

JURISDICTION:

PENALTY
INTEREST

2,71L.02
532.02
3,243.04

i,534.53
367.98
1,842.51

45£9.16
113.87
583.03

375.80
61.25
437.15

282.12
31.84
323.26

284 .55
£4 .33
343.32

214 .47
1%.41
233 .88

212,890
18.85
232.85

238.21
17.57
256.78

121.132
9.56
130.68

6%.34
.0
67.34

42.91
.00
42.91

TIF
AMOTIIT

.00

.GD

.o
-do
-0o

.00
..o
.00

.00
.00
.00

.0
.gog
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
Q0

.00
.00
.00

.00
.qo
.00

.00
.00
.00

.20
.00
.00

.00
.0C
.00

DISBURSE
TOTAL

29,077.03
7,667.36
46,744 .39

7,525.62
1,510.39
$,637.01

1,707.20
414,20
2,121.40

1,138.11
185.36
1,323.47

763.35
83.17
846.52

670.13
151i-.24
821.37

486,15
43.99
530.15

429.892
40,21
470.03

456 . €7
33.54
480.21

220.41
17.38
237.80

117.63
.00
i17.63

72.30
.00
72.30

PAGE: 1

INCLODES AG ROLLBACK

ATTORNEY

322.51
.ao
322.561

1,802.97
.ag
1,802.87

423 .36
.oo
423 .36

263,87
G0
261.87

169.28
.00
169 .28

154 .26
G0
164 .28

87.23
.00
87.23

84.00
G0
94 .00

38.04
.o
S8.04

47 .58
D0
47 .5€

23 .51
.00
23.81

14 .48
.00
14.46

OTHER REFUKD PAVMENT
FEES AMOUNT AMOUNT
.00 .00 39,399.54
.00 .00 7,667.36
.00 - .00 47,066.30
.00 .00 9,228.5%
L 00 .00 1,510.39
L 00 .00 10,239.98
.00 .00 2,130.56
.00 .00 414.20
.00 .00 2,544.76
.00 .00 1,400.08
.00 .00 185,36
i .00 1,585.44
.00 .00 232.63
. oo .00 83.17
.00 .00 3,015.80
.00 .00 £34.39
.¢o .00 151.24
.00 .00 985,63
.Q0 .00 573.39
.00 .00 13.98
.00 00 §17.38
.00 .00 523.92
.00 .00 2011
.00 .00 564,03
.00 .00 554.71
.qo .00 33.5%
.00 o 588.25
.00 .00 267.97
.00 .00 17.39
.00 .00 285.36
.00 .00 141,14
.00 .00 .62
.00 .00 141.12
.00 _00 86,75
.00 .00 .00
00 .00 85.76

AT ST

TRASITE AT

e
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TC298+D

YHELR

2006

2005

2404

2003

2002

2001

2000

1338

1538

1897

1396

13995

RECEIPT DATE:
LOCATION: ALL

FUND

M & Q
I &8s
TOTAL

MEC
I&S

TOTAL

M & O
I1&S8
TOTAL
ME&C
I &8
TOTAL
MEO
I &8
TOTAL

MEC
T &8
TOTAL

M & O
I &8
TOTAL

M & O
I&S
TCTAL

M &0
I&S
TOTAL

M&O
I&S
TOTAL

M&O
I&E
TQTAL

M & O
I &8s
TOTAL

TRY
RATE

.3743932
.000500
.374332

.49356B6
000000
.495686

-508506C
.000000
.508800

.B35960
000000
.5353960

LA9I2E0
.agooao
AFL3E0

643820
.000000
. 643820

655820
.000000C
.655820

650680
.a00000
L.E506850

L615847
.000000
.615847

.615850
.000000
.@L5850

.781880
.000000
.751880

L762740
Rsgrlslelels]
.TE9740

3200784

SELECTION: DEPQSIT

AL

LEVY
PAID

17.17
.00
7.7

33.02
.Q0
31.02

47.086
.00
a7.06

70.48

70.48

£1.2¢6
.00
51.26

42.17
.00
42.17

3,08
.bo
3.08

9.64
Nl
35.64

2.88
.00
2.89

2.8%
.00
2.89

3.72
]
3.72

14.33
.00
14.33

DISCOUNT
GIVEN

.00
.00
.00

-Q0
.Qa0
.00

.06
el
.00

.00
.00
.00

-oo
.00
Q0

.00
.00
.30

.00
oo
.00

.00
.00
.00

.oo

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

00
.00
.o

TAX COLLECTION SYSTEM
DEROSET DISTRIBUTION

FROM: 03,/01/2019 THRU 03/31/2013
D100 BROOKS COUNTY

JURISDICTICN:

PENALTY
NTEREST

27.13
G0
27.13

49.46
.Go
49.46

95 .64
.oo
85.64

136.73
- .00
138.73

126.20
.Qo
12&6.20

91.33
.00
21.83

7.08
.00
7.08

23.35
.00
23.35

7.34
.00
7.34

7.69
.0C
7.65
10.34
]
10.34
33.08

33.08

TLF
AMOTNT

.00
.00
.00

.00
00
.00

W00
els]
.00

.00
.00
.00
W00
.00
.0o
G0
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
-20
W00
.00
-00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

DISBURSE
TOTAL

44 .30
.00
44 .30

80 .48
.00
80.48

132.70
.00
132.70

207.21
.00
207.21

1B7.46
-00
187.46

134.10
-Q0
134.10

10.18
.00
10.16

32.588
.00
32.99

16,23
.00
10.23

10.58
.00
10.58

14.06
oo
142.06

47.38
-00
47.38

PAGE:

INCLUDES AG ROLLBACK

ATTORNEY

8.86
.08
B8.8¢

14.17
14.17

12.30
.00
18.%0

11.08
31.08

28.13
.00
28.13

20.12
.00
20.12

L1.52
Ny
1.52

4.95
.00
4.95

1.52
.0C
1.53

OTHEER
FEES

.00
.oo

.00
.00
.ag

L0
.60
.40

.00

)

.00
.G0
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.60
.00

.00
.0o
.00

.00
.00
-00

.04a
.00
.00

.00
.08
.00

.00
.00
.00

REFUND
AMOUNT

.00

.00
.00

.00
]
.00

.00
.00
.60

.oo
.06
.00
.00
.00
.00
-G0
.00

.00
.00

.00

.oa
.00

.00
.co
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

PAYMENT
BMOUNT

£3.1e
el
53.16

94.65
-0C
94.65

152.80
.00
152,80

238.29
-ao
238.29

215.5%
.00
215.59

154 .22
.00
154 .22

11.68
.00
11.58

37.94
.00
37.54

i1.7a
.00
11.76

12.17
12.17
16.17

.00
16.17
43.50

.00
42.50

vt

AT T RS S S s R
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o] SELECTION: DEPOSIT

TC298-

RECEIPT

DATE:

LOCATION: ALL

YERR FUND
1993 M & O
1 &S
TOTARL
1982 M & O
I &8
TOTAL
1930 M & O
I &% S
TOTARL
1989 M & O
I &S
TOTAL
1988 M & O
IT&S
TOTAL
1B M & ©
I =8
TOTRY
ALL M & O
AUL T & S
ALL  TRTAL
DL M & 0O
DL I &8
v TOTAL
CURR M & ©
CURR I & S
CURR TOTAL

ThX
RETE

.020787
.0o0000
.080767

.082013
.0ooo0n
LDeR0Ls

.076232
.000000
.078232

.086489
.Q00000D
066487

.062200
RJslelelode]
062200

. 041400
.000G00
.041400

3200784

ALL

LEVY
BAID

46.18
.00
46.18

85.38
.ao
B85.38

16.45
16 .45

6. 71
-0
6.71

&.87
G0
6.87

46,567 .50
8,968,685
55,536.56

10,203.96
1,833.73
12,037.69

36,363.584
7,134.93
43,298.87

DISCCOUNT
GIVEN

.00
.00
.a¢

.00
.00
.00

LA
.00
.00

.Gco
.0o
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
]

2.07
AL
2.48

.00
.00
.00

2.07
L4
2.48

TAX COLLECTION SYSTEM
DEEOSIT DISTRIBUTION

FROM: 03/0L/2018 THRU 03/31/201%
0100 BROOKS COUNTY

JURISDICTION:

DENALTY
INTEREST

144,97
.00
144 .37

278.34
el]
278.34

48,82
.00
48.62

22.38
.00
22.38

8.63
.00
B.63

2B.15
.00
28.15

7,702.61
1,177.68
8,880.23

4,991.59
645.66
5,637.25

2,711.02
532.02
3,243.04

TIF
AMOQUNT

-0o
.00
.Q0

.00
.00
.0¢

.00
el
e i]

.00
.00
Q0

.oe
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.60
.0
.00

DISBURSE
© o TOTRL

181.1s
.00
181.15

363.72
.00
363.72

65.07
.00
85.07

29.09
.00
29.039

13.35
.00
11.35

35.02
.00
35.02

54,272.58
10,146.75
64,419.33

15,195.55
2,478.39
17,674.94

39,077.03
7,687.36
46,744.39

PAGE:

INCLUPES AG ROLLBACK

ATTORNEY

2B.68
-00
28.58

54.56
.00
54.56

7.35
.00
7.35

3.85
.0C
3.85

1.28
.00
1.28

5.25
.00
5.285

3,746.20
.00
3,746.20

3,423.65
.00
3,423.868

322.51
.00
322.51

OTHER

FEES

.00
.00
.00

00
.00
.ao

.00
.00
.00

00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.0o
.00
-00

-00
.00
W00

.00
.00
G0

00
.00
Q0

REFUND

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.09
-co
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.0a

.00
.co
)

.00
.00
.00

BRYMENT
AMOUNT

219.83
.on
215.82

418,28
.00
418.28

72.42
.00
72.42

32.84
.co
32.84

12.53
.00
12.83

£0.27
.00
40.27

S6,018.78
10,146.75
68,165.53

18,619.24
2,47%.32
21,098.63

33,399.54
7,667.3%
47,066.90

ST T

ST

i
by

it
i
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TC288-T SELECTION: DEPOSIT DEROSIT DISTRIBUTION : INCLUDES AG ROLLBACK
RECEIPT DATE: ALL FROM: 03/01/2013 THRU ©03/31/201%
LOCATICN: ALL JURISDICTION: 0101 BROOKS COUNTY RD AWD BRIDGE
TAX LEVY DIZCOUNT DENALLY TIF DISBURSE OTHER REFUND PAYMENT
YEAR FUND ERTE PAID GIVEN INTEREST AMOUNT TOTAL ATTORNEY FEES BMQUNT BMOUNT
2018 M & O .130000 7,765.16 .45 580.22 .00 8,345.83 57.73 .00 .00 §,403.58
T &s .00o000 -ao i) .00 -0¢C .00 Lo .00 .00 .00
TOTAL  .130000 7,765.16 .45 £80.32 .00 8,345.83 57.73 .oc : .o 8,203 .56
2017 M & © 134620 1,340.90 .00 343.30 .00 1,684.20 335,95 .ao .00 2,020.45
I&$§ .000000 .00 .00 .00 .00 .o .00 .ao0 .00 .20 W
TOTAL ~ .134620 1,340.90 .00 343.30 .00 1,882,320 335.95 .00 .60 2,020.15 i
2016 M & 0 .150000 308.87 .00 117.37 .00 427.24 85.24 .00 .00 512,48
I &8 .000000 .00 .96 .go0 .00 .00 .06 00 .00 .00
TOTAL  .150000 309.87 G0 117.37 .00 427.24 85.24 .a0 .co 512.48
2015 M & ¢ .11478C 135.18 .00 67.11 .eo 203.29 40.1% .o .08 243 .48
I &5 .000000 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .09
TOTAL — .114780 136.18 .00 57.11 .00 203.29 40.19 .00 .00 243.48 !
2014 M & © 134093 102.64 .06 63.66 .00 ‘ 166.30 33.26 .00 .00 199.36
I &5 .000000 .90 .00 .ag0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL ~ .124093 102.64 .00 63 .66 .00 166.30 33.26 .00 .00 193.56
2013 M & 0 .144083 84.08 .00 62.26 .00 146.34 29.28 .00 .00 175.62
I&5 .ooooo0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .60 .00 .00 E
TOTAL  .1440%3 B4.08 00 £2.26 .00 146.34 29.28 .00 L0 175,62 :
2012 ¥ & O .ilB200 45.83 .00 35.30 .0g B2.23 13.55 .00 00 85.78 £
I &s .000000 .60 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .o .00 L0 B
TOTAL  .119200 45.93 .o 36.30 .00 §2.23 13.55 .00 -oe 95.78
2011 M & Q 113000 36.80 -00 36.05 .00 72 .85 14.56 .o .00 B7.41
I&Ss .0040000 -00 .ot .00 .00 -006 .00 -oo -00 .00
TOTAL  .1ill000 38.80 GO 36.05 .00 72.85 14.58 .00 .00 87.41
2010 M & G .08B300 36.34 .60 40.60 .00 17.54 15.51 .00 00 $32.05
I &S .000000 .00 .00 .00 .00 .60 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL .088500 36.34 -Co 40.60 .oec 77.54 15.51 -0e .00 $3.05
2003 M & 9 .081200 18.22 .00 22.17 .00 40.39 8.08 .00 .00 48.47 :
I%s .goooac .00 .00 200 -00 -00 .00 .00 .80 .00
TOTAL  -081200 18.22 .00 22.17 .00 40.39 B.08% .00 .00 49.47 m
2008 M & O . .073310 B.54 .co 11.44 .00 1%.98 3.99 .00 - .00 23.97 ;
I®S$ .000000 .00 .60 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL  .073310 8.52 .60 11.44 .00 19.98 3.98 .00 .00 2%.97 ,
2007 ¥ & 0 .070486 5.08 -60 7.40 .q0 12.48 2.49 .00 .00 14,87
I &S 000000 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .ao0 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL  .070486 5.08 .ao 7.40 .00 12.48 2.49 .00 .00 1a.37 &




04/04/20L9 09:39:43 3200784 TAX COLLECTICON SYSTEM PARCGE: =

TC298-D SELECTION: DBPOSIT DEPOSIT DISTRIBUTION INCLUDES RG ROLLBACK
RECEZIZT DATE: ALL FROM: 03/01/201% THRU 03/31/201%
LOCATLON: ALL JURISDICTION: 0101 BROOKS COUNTY RD AND BRIDGE
TEX LEVY DISCOUNY " PENALTY TIF DISBURSE QTHER REFUND PAYMENT
YEAR FUND RATE PAID GIVEN THTEREST AMOUNT TOTAL  RTTCRNEY FEES AMOUNT AMOUNT
2006 M & O .064703 2.96 .00 4.87 .00 7.63 1.52 .00 .0s .15 ‘
I &5 .006a0e .00 .ooe .00 .on . 0¢ .0a 00 .on .00 i
TOTBL  .064703 2.96 .00 4.87 .00 7.63 1.52 .0¢ .00 9.15
2005 M & 0 .085540 5.35 .00 B.54 .00 13.8% 2.45 ) ©.oo 16.34
I kS .000000 .00 .00 .co .00 .00 .Qc .00 .00 00 3
TOTAL  .085540 5.35 .00 B.54 .00 12.8% 2.45 .Q0 .00 16.34 3
2004 M & O  .081100 7.49 .00 13.65 .00 21.14 3.18 - .00 .00 24.32
I &S .003000 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .ao0 .O0 .00 .00
TOTAL  -081100 7.49 .00 13.65 .00 21.14 3.18 oo 0n 24 .32 :
2003 M & 0 .i01010 13.28 .00 25.76 .00 38.04 5.86 .00 .00 44,90
I &8 ,000000 .00 .00 .00 .00 _6o .00 .00 .00 .00 4
TOTAL  .101010 13,28 .60 25.76 .00 3%.04 5,85 .00 .00 44,80 ‘
2002 M & O 092600 11.5% .00 22.890 .00 35.35 5,30 .00 .00 40,85
i &S .00D00QO .00 .00 .0Q .00 .00 .oo .oo .00 .00
TOTAL 0392600 11.55 .ag 23.80 .00 35,35 5.30 .00 .00 40.65
2001 M & O .11523¢ 7.50 .00 15.15 .08 23.85 3.58 .00 .00 27.43
I &S .000000 . 0a .00 .ao .00 .00 .00 .00 ) .00
TOTAL  .115330 7.540 .00 16.35 ] 23.85 3.58 .00 .00 27.43
2000 M & O .111020 .52 .0 1.20 .00 1.72 .26 .00 .00 1.98
I &8 .000G00 .00 .00 .go .ao .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL  .111020 .52 .00 1.20 .60 1.7 .26 .00 o0 1.98
1938 M & O .087460 1.30 .00 3.13 .an 4,42 .66 .00 .00 5.09 ;
T & &  .000000 .0g .00 .00 .00 .00 .0C .00 .00 .00
TOTRI, .0874€0 1.3¢ 0o 3.13 G0 4.43 .66 -Go .30 5.08%
1998 M & O  .10851% .51 .00 1.30 .00 1.81 27 .0o .00 2.08
T &8 .000000 .00 .00 .00 .0o .00 .00 .00 .00 .0a
TOTAL  .10851§ .51 .00 1.30 .00 1.82 .27 .00 Qo 2.08
1397 M & ¢ .D96130 LG5 .00 1.20 LC0 1.65 .25 .00 .00 1.90
I &S .000000 .00 . Q0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL  .0S6130 .45 .00 1.20 .00 1.55 .25 .00 .00 1.90
1996 M & @ 117290 .55 .00 1.53 .00 2.08 .31 .00 < .00 ' z.38
I &$s .0000D0 .00 .08 .00 ] .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL  .117290 .55 .00 1.53 .00 2.08 .31 .00 .00 2.28
1995 M & & .106050 1.97 .00 4.358 .00 €.53 .28 .00 .00 5.82
I &8 .Goo0og 00 .00 PReiel .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL  .105050 1.97 . G0 3.58 00 - 6.53 .29 L0 .0e §.82 :
@
3
B




04/04/2018 08:39:43 3200784 TAX COLLECIION SYSTEM PAGE: [

70298-D SELECTION: DEPOSIT DEBOSIT DISTRIBUTION INCTADES AG ROLLBACK
RECEIPT DATE: ALL FROM: 03/01/201% THRU 03/311/2019
LOCATION: ALL JURISDICTEION: 0101 BRCOKS COUNTY RD AND BRIDGE
TAX LEVY DISCOUMT PENALTY TIF DESEURSE DTHER REFUND PAYMENT :
YEAR FUND RATE PAID GIVEN INTEREST BMOTINT TOTAL ATTORNEY FEES AMOUNT AMOUNT
1893 M & O 008248 £.70 .qa 14.76 .00 : 19.48 2.92 .00 .00 22.38 ”
I&S .000000 .00 .09 .00 .00 els) .00 .00 .00 .00 2
TQTAL .005248 4.70 .08 14.76 .0 19.46 2.92 .00 Nele) 22.38
1982 M & O .0DE37T2 6.10 .00 19.89 .00 25.99 3.30 .00 .00 29.89 ;
I &5 .0naoao0 .00 .00 .00 .Q0 . .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTRL,  .006572 §.10 .00 18.88 .00 25.9% .90 .00 .00 29.89 i
1850 M & O .000000 .82 .00 2.44 .00 3.36 .37 .00 .0g 3,83
T &S .Qoonao .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .Go .00
TOTAL  .000000 .82 .a0 2,44 .00 .26 L3237 R .00 3.63 :
H
1588 M & O .000000 .65 .00 2.16 ) 2.81 .37 .00 .ao 3.18 i
I &S .000000 .00 .00 .00 .Q0 .00 1] .qo .00 .00 :
TOTAL  .000000 .65 ) .00 2.16 .00 2.81 .37 .00 .00 3.1.8
1988 M & © . 000000 .33 .00 1.02 .00 1.35 .15 .00 .00 1.50 1
I&s .000000 _ao0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 ]
TOTAL  .000C00 .33 .00 1.02 .00 1.35 .15 .a0 .00 1.50 2
1885 M 2 © .000000 .66 .00 2.73 .G0 3.3% .51 .00 .00 3.90 2
Is& ,000000 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 ,
TCOTAL .GUa0go .66 .00 2.73 .00 3.39 .51 .00 .00 3.30
ALL M & O 9,957.03 .48 1,5326.57 ] 11,494.03 §71.98 .00 .00 12,166.02 ]
ALL I & S .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .ao .00 .00 .00
ALL TOT2L 9,857.03 L45 1,536.57 .00 11,454 .05 £71..98 .00 .00 12,166.03
DLO M & O Z,19L.87 .00 956.25 .00 3,148.22 614.25 .00 .00 3,762.47
DLQ I &8 .00 .00 .o .00 .00 .00 .60 .00 .00
DL TOTAL 2,191.87 .00 956.35 .0¢ 3,148.22 614.25 .00 .00 3,762.47
CURE. M & © 7,765.16 .45 580.22 .oo 8,345.83 57.73 .00 .00 §8,403.56
CURR I & § .00 LOp G0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 il

CURR TOTAL 7,765.16 .45 580 .22 .00 4,345.83 BT.I3 .00 .00 §,403.56

AR




04/04a/2019 09:39:43 3200784 TAX COLLECTION SYSTEM FPAGE: 14

TC298-D SELECTION: DEFOSIT DEPOSIT DISTRIBUTION TNCLUDES RG ROLLBARCK
EECEIPT DATE: ALL FECM: G3/01/201% THRU 03/31./2012
LOCATION: RLL - JURISDICTION: 0104 BROUDKS COUNTY FM FC
TRX LEVY DISCOUNT PENALTY TIF DISBURSE OTHER REFUND PAYMENT
YEAR FUND RATE PAID GIVEN INTEREST AMOUNT TOTAL ATTORNEY FEES AMOUNT AMOUNT
2018 M & © . Q85000 4,370 .81 .20 371.17 .00 5,342,318 36.58 -00 . Q0 5,379.13
I&S .004000 .00 . .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .20 .00 .00
TOTAL .U85000 4,37¢.81 .20 371i.17 .oo 5,342.18 36£.55 .00 .0 5,375.13
2007 M & O . Q085000 820.71 .00 210.13 .00 1,030.84 205.56 .00 .00 1,236.40
I&3 .ap00o0 .qe .00 -aa .00 00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL .085000 820.72 00 210.13 .00 1,030.84 205.56 .00 .00 1,236.40
2016 M & O .038837 186.0% .00 74 .28 .00 270.25 53.55 ] .00 324.24
L &8 Rolelalifeld) .04 ] il .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .Qo
TOTAL .058837 1%6.01 .00 74.28 .00 270.29 53.55 .00 -oo 324 .24 __"
4
2015 M & O 074702 B4 .23 . G0 2l.48 .ae 125 .69 24,94 B 00 15G.53 [
I &S .ooQoon -0o Neld] .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 074702 84 .21 .00 43.48 .00 125.62 24.84 .00 .oC 150,53 i
2014 M & O . 086982 62,01 .00 38.45 .00 100.46 20.310 .Co -0 120.58
I&8 Plalegelel . G0 .0a .00 .00 .0¢ .00 .04 Nty .00
TOTAL .{QBESE2 62.01 .00 38.45 .00 1006.4¢€ 20.1¢0 .00 .00 120.56
2013 M & O .086982 45,12 .00 33.40 ols) 78.52 15.73 .00 .00 24 .25
1&S 000000 .00 .40 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0o .00
TOTRL . 086982 45.12 -oo 33.40 .00 78.52 15.73 -00 .00 94.25
2012 M & O 071300 24 48 .00 19.17 .99 43.65 6.98 N .00 50.63
T &5 000000 -0 -0o ] .0a .00 .00 .00 .00 0o
TOTAL 071500 24 .48 .0C 18.17 .00 43 .68 6.58 .00 .00 50,63
2011 M & O LO67000 20.05 .00 i¢.85 00 31g.70 7.53 .00 .bo &7.63
I &S 000000 .00 .40 .00 .00 .00 .Q0 .00 .00 .00 ;
TOTAL 067000 20.05 .00 1%.65 .00 3%.70 7.83 .00 .00 47 .83 ﬁm,
2010 ¥ & O . 054000 20.73 .00 22.81 .00 43 .54 8.72 .00 .00 52.26 W
I & .00¢000 .00 -oo Qo .00 .00 -00 .00 .00 .80 |
TOTAL . 052000 20.73 ] 22.81 .00 43.54 8.72 00 LQ¢ 52.26 1
2008 M & O .449200 3.65 .G0o il.84 .00 21.53 4.22 -00 -GG 25.82 B
LI & S RileLale)elo] -00 .00 .04 .00 .00 -00 Q0 .00 .00 v
TOTAL 042200 9.63 .0D 1l.84 .00 2L.53 4.29 .go .00 25.82 ;
2008 M & O . 044420 4,568 .00 §.30 .0g 10.98 2.20 il ] 13.38
I &S _NU0000 .00 .og .00 .00 .00 .0a .00 .00 00
TQTAL 044420 4.68 .00 5.30 .00 10.28 2.20 .00 oo 13.18
2007 M & O . 043200 3.07 .00 4.46 .00 7.53 i.50 .0g .00 9.03
I &8 .00g0o00 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL . 043200 3.07 .00 4,46 G0 7.53 1.50 B els) .oo $.03
;
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TCZ98-D SELECTION: DEPOSIT DEPOSIT DISTRIBUTION INCLUDES &G ROLLEBACK 3
RECEIPT DATE: ALL FROM: 03/01/20%9 THRU 03/31/201% -
LOCRTION: "ALL JURISDIOTION: 0104 BROOKS COUNTY FM FC E
TAX LEVY DISCOUNT PENALTY TIF DISBRURSE OTHER REFURD PAYMENT W
YEDR FUND RATE ERAID GIVEN INTEREST AMOTRTL TOTRL ATTORNEY FEEB AMCOUNT AMOUNT
2006 M & O .03391€7 1.79 .00 2.82 L0 4.81 .9z .00 .00 5.52
I %8 .000co0 .o0 .00 .00 .oo .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL .033187 1.79 .00 2.82 .00 4.61 .92 .00 .00 5.53
2005 M & O -051B00 3.24 .00 5.16 .00 B.40 1.47 .00 .00 9.87 1
I &S5 .0booDoo .00 DO .00 .00 W00 30 .00 .00 sl
TOTAL -051800 - 3.24 .co 5.1 .00 3.40 1.47 00 .00 g.87
2004 M & © .085500 5.00 .00 9.10 .00 14.10 2.11 .00 .00 16.23 ,m
I &8 -0Co000 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 -ge .00 .00 .00 j
TOTAL: .G55500 5.00 .00 8.10 .00 14£.10 2.11 .00 .00 1s.21
2003 M & © 0873270 B.86 .00 17.48 .00 26.05 3.30 .00 00 28.585 _
I&S .pooooe .00 .00 .00 .00 el] .00 .00 .00 .00 k
TOTAL 087370 8.86 .ao 17.15% -0 26.05 3.80 .00 .00 29.85
2002 M & C© -082050 7.00 .00 4.4l -oo 2L.41 3.21 .00 .00 24,62
I &S L00G000 .ao .00 .00 .00 .Co .oba .60 .00 .00
TOTAL 062050 7.00 .00 14 .41 .ag 21.41 3.21 .00 .G0 24 .62
2000 M & © .090280 5.88 00 1z .82 .00 18.70 2.80 .eo -6 21.50
I&S .6boo0on .oo .o .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL .090280 5.88 .0 12.82 .00 18.70 2.80C -0Q .00 21.50
2000 M & Q 077480 .36 .00 .83 .00 1.12 .18 .0a .40 1.37
I &S -QG0000 00 .00 -390 .co .o .00 .0Q .00 .00
TOTAL .077060 .35 .00 .83 .00 1.19 .18 .00 .90 1.37
1995 M & O 124380 1.70 .Q0 4,10 .00 5.80 .87 .0 Q0 6.67
I &S -0ogoe0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 kil .90
TOTAL .114380 1.70 .00 4,10 .00 5.B0O .B7 - .00 .00 £.87
1838 M & O 064936 .31 .00 .79 il L.1c <17 .00 .00 1.27
I1&S Qo000 .00 .00 .60 L0g LGo -00 .00 .00 .04Q
TOTAL 0648386 =31 -Qa .72 .Q0 1.1t .17 sl .ea 1.27
1987 M £ 0 058520 .28 .00 .74 -ta 1.02 .15 ] .00 1.17
I &S .000000 .00 .00 .oo .co .00 -00 .co .00 LGB0
TOTAL _058520 .28 .00 .74 .0a 1.02 .15 .00 .00 1.17
1996 M & O 378120 .37 .00 1.03 .00 1.40 .21 .0 .00 1.61 ]
I kS 000060 00 .00 .00 .ao .00 .00 .60 .00 .90 ]
TOTAL 078180 W37 -00 3.02 .00 1.40 .21 .00 Q0 1.61
1585 M & © -069450 1.24 .00 2.87 .00 4.11 .19 00 .00 4.30 o
I1&8 400000 .00 Q0 .G0 .00 .Cco .00 .00 .00 .00 b4
TOTEL -065450 1.24 .00 2.87 -ed 4.11 W12 .00 ] 4.320 2
i
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TC288-D SELBCTION: DEPOSIT DEPOSIT DISTRIBUTICN INCLUDES AG ROLLBACK
RECEIPT DATE: ALL FROM: 03/01/2013 THRU 03/31/201%
LOCRATION: ADL JURISDICTION: 0104 BROOKS COUNTY FM FC
ThX LEVY DISCOUNT PENALTY TIF DISEURSE OTHER REFUND FRYMENT
YERR FUND RATE PRID GIVEN INTEREST BAMOUNT TOTAL ATTORNEY FEES BMOTNT AMOTUT
1993 M & O 007657 3.89 .00 1z.21 .00 18.10 2.42 .00 .00 18.52
I &S NeliloleSels] .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 _00
TOTAL  .0D7657 3.89 ] 12.21 .00 16.10 2.42 .00 .00 18.52
1952 M & O .008373 5.951 .oo 19.26 .00 25.17 3.78 .00 .00 28.95
I&S Wlilehigoli} .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .o .00 a0
TOTAL  .DOE373 5.91 .00 19.26 .ao 25.17 3.78 .00 .00 28.95 :
1880 M & O .U036B6 il .00 2.34 .00 3.13 .35 .00 .00 3.48 i
I&S .0p0ODOO a0 .00 .00 .go .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 :
TOTREL  .003686 .75 .00 2,34 .00 3.13 .35 .00 .00 3.48 :
i
1988 M & ©  .DDOEL98 .81 .00 2.04 .00 2.65 .33 .0Q .00 3.00 t
I &8 .000Q0D .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0o Ny .00 .00 &
TOTAL  .006198 .61 .00 Z.04 Qo 2.65 .28 .0g .00 3.00 1
1988 M & © 007700 .34 .00 1.07 .00 1.41 .18 .00 ) .eo 1.57 :
I&§ .000000 .00 .ag .00 .a0 a0 .00 .00 .bo .00 3
TOTAL  .007700 .34 .0e 1.07 .00 1.41 .16 .00 .00 1.57 :
1985 M & O .006000 1.00 .00 4.07 .00 5.07 .76 .oe .00 5.83
I &8 .000DQD .00 .00 .00 .00 .Do .00 .00 .00 .00 E
TOTAL  .006000C 1.900 .00 4.07 .00 5.07 .76 .00 .00 5.83 ]
BLEL, M & O 6.310.14 .20 963.89 .00 7,276.33 412.75 .00 1) 7.68%,08 i
ARLE I &S .ao .¢o .00 .oo .00 .00 .00 .0¢ .00 :
RLL TOTAL §,310.14 .20 965.3% .00 7,2F6.33 412.75 G0 .00 7,689.08 !
DL M & O 1,335.33 .00 594,82 .00 1,934.15 375,80 .00 .00 2,309.85 H
DL I &S .00 0o .00 .00 .00 L0 .00 -00 -oe i
DO TOTAL 1,338.33 .00 554 .82 .00 1,934.15 375._80 .00 .00 2,305.95 ]
H
COER ¥ & © 4,970_8B1 .20 371.17 .00 5,342.18 35.93 a0 .00 5,379.13
CURR I & § .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .80 .00 .00 .0g 1
CURR TOTAL 4,970.81 .20 371..17 .00 5,342.18 316.95 .0 .00 $,378.13 :
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TC168

FISCAL $TART: 10/01/2018 END:

CURRENT YERR

YEAR

2018
2017
2016
2013
2014
2013
2012
20121
2010
2009
2008
2007
2008
20035
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1982
1388
1587

kK

59739

09/3n/2019

CERT TAXABLE VALUE

1,083,433.70
248,426.35
171,724 .87
153, 618.86
91,248 .44
04,265.47
49,537.55
40,059.37
30,294.39
22,986.29
15,223 .48
i3,248.56
13,544.24
14,373.29
13,040.73
13,065.08
11,04C.29
17,732.70
14,252.93
15,128.93
13,737.75
153,157.20

5,293,150.686

.08
.co
eled
.00
.00
.00
.00

537.28~

TAX COLLECTION SYSTEM
THEX COLLECTOR MONTHELY REBORT
FROM ©3/01/2019 TO 03/31/2013

SURISDICTION ;

ARJUSTMENTS

1,821.09~-
525.30-
128._438~
4,959,832
. 5.23-
13,371.7G-
48.52~
45.,22-
35.51-
30.19-
2%.38-
20.23-
¢.00
17.85~
¢.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
- 0.00

3,111.88~

ADT TAX VALUE TAY RATE

573,259,912 00.725505
LEVY PAID PAID ¥YTD
43,4398.87 3,765, 951,31
7,184.50 35,175.76
1,538.37 12,084.56
886,32 14,147.83
522 .56 10, 356,49
472.05 2,183.85
296.27 1,926.73
237.38 1,090.42
233.43 586.77
107.3% 441.88
50.29 216.85
23.39 258,22
17.17 110,86
31.02 129.34
47.06 47.06
70.48 70.48
§1.256 61.5¢
42.17 54.29
3.08 11,323
9.64 25.25
2.89 38.55
185.25 5€1.05
55,536.56 3,846,140.52

0100 BROOXKS COUNTY

INCLUDES AG ROLLBACK

4,0B1,612.61

BEGE: 1
PAID ACCTS
12,721

BALANCE COLL % YTD UNCOLL
215,661.30 92.27 0,80
212,725.29 14.19 176.00~-
189,511.63  7.04 44,12~
144,430.86 8.92 S56.10-

80,286.72 12.01 42.79-
80,709.82 2.63 51.17-
47,5631.71 3.8% 49 .52~
38,923.73  2.73 45.22~-
29,672.11  1.54 35.51-
27,514.22  1.92 30.18-
14,985.22  1.43 21.39~
12,870.11 1.85 20.23~
13,433.38 .82 .00
14,226.10 .90 17.95-
12,893.67 .36 0.00
i2,984.860 .52 0.00
10,878.75 .56 0.00
17,678.41 .31 0.00
14,241.60 .08 0.00
15,053.68 .23 0.00
13,718.20 .28 8.00
152,5%6.15 .37 0.00
1,437,888.26 580, 08—

e L

i

STUETRONER}

ST MOR S

R AR
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TC168

3159735

FISCAL START: 10/01/2018 EWD: 05/30/2019

CERT TAXABLE VALDE

CURRENT YEARR

YEAR TAXES DUE MONTH ADJT
2018 731,137.76 181.25-
20317 46,222 .71 17.43-
20186 34,345.42 .00
2015 23,581.14 .00
2014 18,223.71 .00
2013 16,981.80 .00
2012 7,711.¢88 .00
2011 6,244,001 .00
2610 4,813.68 .00
2008 3,885.08 .DO0
2008 2,584.18 .00
2007 2,285.34 .o
2006 1,864.40 .00
2005 2,463.28 .00
2004 2,078.28 .00
20032 2,460 .84 .00
2002 2,080.80 .00
2001 5,147.11 .00
zq00 2,401.13 Rl
1359 2,321.04 .00
1598 2,433.3¢6 .00
1997 16,828 .46 L00
e R 938,1924.13 1658.68~

TAY CCLLECTION SYSTEM
TAX COLLECTGR MONTHLY REFORT INCLUDES AG ROLLBACK
FROM 03/01/201% TO 03/31/201%
JURTSDEICTION: 0101 BROOKS COUNTY RD AND BRIDGE
ADJTUSTMENTS ADT TAX VALDE TAX RATE TRY LEVY
243,164~ 573,269,912 00.130000 730,81 .48
ADJISTMERT ¥TD LEVY PAID PATID ¥TD BALANCE
226.30~ 7.765.16 674,409.12 56,402.34
28,10~ 1,340.30 6,557.77 39,566.84
25.80- 305.87 2,432.51 . 3%,887.03
758.03 136.18 2,187,447 22,172.70
1.06~ 102.64 - 2,207.42 16,015.23
2,061.10~ 84.08 394 .07 14,526 .63
7,67~ 45.93 298 .85 7,404 .44
7.0%L- 36.80 168.04 €,067.96
5.62~ 36.54 92.91 4,715.13
5.12- 18.22 75.06 3,804,839
3.63- 8.354 36.80 2,543 .75
3.49- 5.08 44 58 2,237.27
a.o00 2.2¢ 15.11 1,845.29
3.08- 5.35 22.32 2,437.88
0.00 7.48 7.48% 2,070.77
0.00 13.28 13.28 2,447.16
0.00 11.55 11.860 2,068.30
0.00 7.50 9.66 §,137.4%
0.00 0.52 1.82 2,389.1%
2.00 1.30 4,78 2,316.29
0.00 C.51 6.82 2,426.54
0.00 16.22 56.48 16,771.588
1,785.06- 9,957.03 €8%2,039.07 247,366.06

PAGE: 2
PATD ACCTS
12,723
COLL % YTD ONCOLL
22.28 0.00
la.22 32.87~
7.08 8.50~
8.90 8.58-
12.31 8.63~
2.64 8.27-
3.88 T.E7-
2.71 7.0L-
1.93 5.62-
1.23 5.13~
1.43 2.863-
1.25 3.48-
-97 0.0cC
.81 3.08~
J36 G.00
.54 ¢.00
.56 0.00
.19 Q.00
.08 ¢.00
.20 0.00C
.28 .00
.34 g.00
103.88-

ST

SEUREEAE
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FISCAL START: 10/01/201a END: 038/30/201%

CURRENT YEAR

YEAR

2018
2007
2016
2015
2014
20132
2032
2011
2010
2008
apc08
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2008
1339
1328
1397

*kkk

CERT TAXABLE VALUE

571,147,778

TRXES DUE MONTH ADT

475,6850.07 88.67-
28,662 .44 11.00~-
22,180.29 .00
14,892.45 .0C
11,832.58 ’ .00
106,026.16 .00
4,478.05 .00
3,611.80 .00
2,807.47 .00
2,261.55 .00
1,471.80 .00
1,304.72 .00
1,1L14.77 .00
1,443 .84 .00
1,362.08 Q0
1,572.15 .an
1,325.35 .00
2,397.19 .00
1,808.52 ]
2,5L1.55 .60
. 1,376.63 .00
13,658.96 .00

607,246 .41 99.67-

TAX COLLECTION SYSTEM
TAX COLLECTCR MONTHLY REPORT
FROM 03/01/2019% TO 03/31/2019

JURISDICTION: 0104 BROOKS CQUNTY FM FC

INCLUDES AR ROLLBACK

TAX LEVY

36,108.86
24,562.66
26,597.43
13,993.7%
10,317.33
B,562.29
4,304.18
3,512.25
2,752.59
2,216.78
1,443.19
1,278.78
1,108.59
1,432.22
1,357.05
1,563.30
1,319.31
2,385.62
1,605.18
2,505.33
1,374.42
13,610.04

ADJUSTMENTS ADJ TAX VALUE TAX. RATE

225,164~ 574,922,615 G0.085000
ADJUSTMENT YTD LEVY FAID PATD YTID
i68.07~ . 4,870.81 4329,343.14
£7.04~ 820.71 4,032.74
17.06- 154071 1,565.80
483.88 84.21 1,322.64
0.87~ §2.01 1,413.58
1,244.39- 45 .12 215.68
4.63- 24 .48 167.26
4,23~ 20.05 85.32
3.43- 20.73 51l.47
3.11- 9.65 41 .85
2.20- - 4.68 20.41
2.1z~ 3.07 23.82
g.00 1.78 6.18
1.48- 3.24 10.13
c.00 5.00 5.00
Q.00 8.86 8.8¢
0.00 T.00 7.04
0.00 5.88 7.57
0.00 ¢.38 1.33
0.00 1.7¢ 5.22
0.08 0.31 2.21
Q.00 14.43 48,92
1,0584.24~ 6,310.34 448,470.37

157,721.20

PAGE: 5

PLID ACCTES

14.10 2

[

4.040
0.75-
5.B6-
5.539-
5.60-
5.60-
4.,63-
4.23-
3.41~
3.11-
2.20-
2.12-
G.00
1.45-
0.0
0.00
Q.00
¢.00
Q.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

4,.589-
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MARCH 2019 PURCHASE ORDERSs s

3/1/2019

3/7/2019

3/13/2019

3/27/2019

36151

36163

36173

36196

ARA Tires 2 tires, mount and dismount #45 120.00

Vista Tires 4 tires 245-75-R17 #4 747.00
1 tire 235-85-R16 #11

Vulcan Material 2 loads Cold Mix LRAtype D  3,900.00

Simplex Grinnel Time cards 120.00




Brooks County Road & Bridge
Monthly Report March 2019

Brush Crew — Picked up brush on County Roads 101, 300, 3004, 301, 302, 303, 303A,
402, 405, Cemetery, Encino, Rachal, La Mesa, Tacubaya (7 Days), 1 backhoe/operator,
3 trucks/trailers/drivers,

Senior Center — Repairs were made on two water lines that had been broken on
the last night of the Brooks County Fair. 2 men

Library — A Handicap pad for parking during elections was made behind the Library,
1 hackhoe/operator, 1 motor grader/operator, 1 dump truck/driver, 1 roller/operator,
Cold mix was used for bullding parking pad.

Dr. Tinnel’s Old Office. Made a pad for Handicap parking for elections. 1 backhoe/operator,
1 roller/operator, 1 dump truck/driver. Cold mix

County Roads Entrance Repairs — Mario Villarreal, 850 F.M. 755, Cemetery entrance,
Encino, Rene Longoria, 2713 Co. Rd. 402,

Shredding was done on Co. Rds. 206, 229, 230, 231, 232, 2304, 233, 234, 225, 227, 228,
222,224,220, 221, 2224, 223, 219, 218, 217, 216, 215, 214, 213, 212,210, 210A, 211,
209, 205A, 304, 305, 306, 307, 308, 309, 3094, 310, 311, 312, 313, 314, 315, 311A,

100, 101, 102, 105, 106, 401, 403, 404, 405, Lopez Park & Show grounds. 2 tractors/
batwing shredders/operators, 1 truck/driver & weed eater.

Mowing & Weed eating -~ Cemetery, Lopez Park, Road & Bridge yard, ditches,
Old Hospital, Encino Building, Park on 755, Airport hangers. 2 men, 1 truck/trailer/
2 riding mowers & weed eaters.

Road Blading — Co. Rds. 408, 409, 111, 105, 216, 213, 232, 230A, 226. Roads were bladed,
rolled and leveled. 1 motor grader/operator, 1 water truck/driver, 1 dump truck/driver,
1 roller/operator, Caliche.

County Road Signs — Installed a metal post and a 50,000 Ibs. weight limit sign on

Co. Rd. 101 and North side of Hwy. 285, A Speed Limit sign on North side of Co. Rd. 219,
was picked up and straightened. Unable to reinstall Welght Limit sign on Co. Rd. 219.

It had been damaged very badly and could not be straightened out. Relocated a

Slow sign on Co. Rd, 213. 2 men




Dirt Deliveries - Lile Rodriguez, 368 Co. Rd. 304, 8 yards, Elena, 370 Co. Rd. 304,

10 yards, Bert Arevalo, 416 S. Albina, 10 yards, Noel Garza, Co. Rd. 301, 10 yards,

Ray Perez, 601 Co. Rd. 219, 12 yards, Julian Martinez, 2728 5. F.M. 2191, 13 vards,
Francisco Montalvo, 2625 Co. Rd. 301, 6 yards, Margarita Perkins, 2317 N. Mestizo,

6 yards, Lile Rodriguez, 368 Co. Rd. 304, Encino, 6 yards, (Second load), Elena,

370 Co. Rd. 304, Encino, 6 yards, (Second load), Francisco Montalvo, 2625 Co. Rd. 301
6 yards, Sylvia Villarreal, 1103 E, F.M. 1418, 11 yards, Jonathan Nino, 902 E. Bowie,

6 yards, Homer Esquivel, 2732 F.M. 2191, 13 yards, Golf Course, 6 yards,

Los Olmos Cemetery, 1 yard, Lile Rodriguez, 368 Co. Rd. 304, 6 yards, (third load)
Elena, 370 Co. Rd. 304, 6 yards, (third load), Soila Garcia, 369 Co. Rd. 304, 6 yards,
Alberto Garza, 134 McPena, 6 yards, Margo Casanova, 514 W, Candela, 6 yards,

Luis Arevaio, 136 Co. Rd. 229, 13 yards, Villa, 2236 W, Hwy. 285, 6 yards, Julian Martinez,
2728 5. F.M. 2191, 13 yards, {second Load), Golf Course, E. Travis Rd., 6 yards, (second
Load), Ray Perez, 601 Co. Rd. 219, 13 yards {Second load).

County Mechanics — Oil & filter change on some vehicles. Mounted & dismounted

tires. Repaired flat tires. Made repairs on machinery and vehicles as needed. Made
setvice calls to Encino, La Parrita and Ranchito area.

Sheriff's Dept. Oil and filter change on unit #206. Installed front brake pads on

unit #409. Replaced front brake pads, rotors & rear brakes and rotors on unit #205.
Repaired a flat tire & bolted front bumper guard on unit #25. Installed backup alarm

on Frank Huerta’s unit. Repaired flat tire on unit #203. Replaced front & rear brake pads
on unit #22. Landfill — Replaced spark plug wires on unit #10.

2 Mechanics, Service Trucks.

Animal Control — Denora Esquivel, 535 Co. Rd. 300, 2 dogs.
Animal Trap — lose Regalado, 125 Co. Rd. 222A, Jose A. Lemus, 2416 Co. Rd. 302.

A report came In about horses being tied up with no water and very skinny on Co. Rd. 212,

The owner was contacted and the horses were moved to a better location.

Bee Spraying — Omar Cantu, P. O. Box 1, Encino, Texas, Arredondo, 1407 Co, Rd. 405,
Carlos Charles, 2301 Co, Rd. 405, Sewer Plant, Weight Station South & North Bound,
Lamar Perez, 211 F.M. 430, Encino, Humberto Guerra, 1114 Co. Rd. 401. 2 men

samuel Maldonado & Jose Lemus attended an Animal Control Workshop in Laredo, Texas.
They passed the Animal Control Certification test.

David Guerra and Rosendo Garcia Jr. attended an Animal Control Officer Continuing
£ducation Seminar at the McAllen Convention Center on March 28, 2019,




OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION

TEXAS JUDICIAL COUNCIL

OFFICIAL, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE MONTHLY REPORT
MARCH 2019

Checlk if new
Judge/ Cletk
or Precinct:

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE: ADELA QUINTANILLA
COUNTY: BROOKS

PRECINCT: 1 PLACE:

COURT CLERK: JULIE TREVINO
ADDRESS OF COURT: 408 W. TRAVIS 5T,
CITY: FALFURRIAS, TEXAS 78355

THE ATTACHED REPORT IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REFLECTION OF THE
RECORDS OF THIS COURT.

PREPARED BY: JULIE TREVINO

DATE: APRIL 2, 2019

PHONE; 361-667-3301
IN HOUSE EXT. 200/ 106

FAX: 512-895-9683




" OFFICIAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE REPORT

CRIMINAL CASES CIVIL CASES

Brooks County Traffic & Non Traffic

New Cases Filed: ____ '
TX HWY PATROL 51 Small Claims 1
TXCV.E 8 Force Entry Detainer __0
CONSTABLE DEPT. 0 EVICTIONS 1
SHERIFE’S OFFICE 19
PARKS & WILDLIFE 0
Dispositions Prior To Trial: § License Suspension Hearings Held: ¢
No. Of Cofnplains to see Judge: 0 Peace Bona Hearings Held: 0
Deposit Forfeited __ 0 Felony Complaints:
Fined ( Before Trial only): Arrest Warrants Issued: 0
Cases Dismissed: __0 Class C. Misdemeanors only: 1
Dispositions At Trial: _0 Felonies and Class A and B Misdem: 8
Trial by Judge- Guilty
- Not Guilty __ 0 Emergency Mental Health Hearings Held: 0
Dismissed At Trial: 0 Magistration: _9
Dismissed: 0 Tuvenile Activity: 0
After Driver Safety Course: 2 ' Inquest Conducted: 0

After Deferred Disposition: 3

After Proof of Financial Resp: 1 Total Revenue Collected § 19,354.45




CourtView Production 3.21 - CourtView Justice Solutions Page 1 of |

S

CourtView Justice Solutions Brooks TX JP1
Eng Of Period Maintenance
—_—
: gazhbcok Brooks JP1 Gashbook Gomments [END OF MONTH FOR MARGH 2019 .
ode
-Start Date  02/28/2019 04:56:53 PM byt
‘End Date  03/29/2019 04:24:52 PM
)
Dishursements
Account Payee Name Dishursed Amount
ADMIN COST 12-4-0005-4334 Brooks County Treasurer 80.00
ARREST FEE-§7-4-0000-4601 Braoks Gounty Treasurer 375,60
CONSOLIDATED GOURT COST-87-4-0000-4604  Brooks Gounty Treasurer 2862.37
COURTHOUSE SECURITY FEE-15-4-0000-4334  Brooks County Treasurer 228,67 |
DELINQUENT COLLECTION FEE 38-4-00056-4351 Brooks Counfy Treasurer 376.00
Driver Safety Gourse 12-4-0005-4334 Brooks County Treasurer 10,00
EFiling Fee §7.4.0000-4835 Brooks Gounty Treasurer 20.00
FILING FEE 12-4-0005-4050 Brooks County Treasurer 60.00
Fines/General Fund 12-4-8005-4334 Brooks County Treasurer 11101.80
FTA OMNI Brooks Caunty Treasurer 570.00 |
Indigent Defense 87-4.0000-4628 Brooks County Treasurer 144,00
Indigent Legal Srv Fee 87-4.0000-4607 Brooks Gdunty Treasurer 12.00
INTERST EARNED 12-4-0006-4869 Brooks County Treasurer 11.51
JSTC GRT BLG SEGURITY FEE-16-4-0000-4308  Brooks Gounty Treasurer 75.00
JUD SUPPORT GRIMINAL FEE-B7-4-0000-4625 Braoks County Treasurer 450.00
Judicial Crt Pers Traln 87-4-0000-4608 Brooks County Treasurer 10.00
Judictal Reimbursment 87-4-0000-4626 Brooks County Treasurer 286,00
JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY-28-4-0000.4335  Brooks Gounly Treasurer 282.00
Maoving Violation 87-4-0000-4633 Brooks County Treasurer 6.00
Service Fee 12-4-0006-4355 Brooks County Treasurey 186.00
State Traffic F C 87-4-0000-4618 Brooks Gounty Treasurer 1804.00
TRAFFIC FEE-B7-4-0000-4613 Brooks Gounfy Treasurer 171.0¢
TRUANCY PREVENTION 87-4-G000-4634 Brooks County Treasurer 150.00
L Disbursed Total 19364.46

Gopyright @ 2019 CeurivView Justice Solulions, lnc, an equivant company

https://brockstx. couttview.com/crtv/app?service=external/FM_Crtw7171Maint&CASHBO. ., 4/2/2019




4{5/2018 . Brooks Gounty TX Mail - OCA MONTH OF MARCH JP #2

Oralia Galvan <ogalvan@co.brooks.tx.us>

OCA MONTH OF MARGH JP #2

4 messages

Mon, Apr 1, 2018 at 10:49 AM

JP#2 Brooks Gounty <jp2@co.brooks tx.us>
Fo: Oralia Galvan <ogalvan@co.brooks.ix.us>, Eric Ramos <eramos@co.brooks.bx, us>

OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION

TEXAS JUDICIAL COUNCIL

OFFICIAL, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE MONTHLY REPORT
MARCH 2019

Check if new
ludge/ Clerk
Or Precinct:

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE: ORALIA V. MORALES
COUNTY: BROOKS

PRECINCT: 2 PLACE: 3 & 4

COURT CLERK: JULISSA DE LEON
ADDRESS OF COURT: 408 W, TRAVIS ST, STE. 120
CITY: FALFURRIAS, TEXAS 78355

THE ATTACHED REPORT IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REFLECTION OF THE RECORDS OF THIS COURT.

DATE: April 1, 2019

PHONE; 361-667-3302
IN HOUSE EXT. 108/112

FAX: 512-895-5683

PREPARED BY: JULISSA DE LEON

https:limail.google.ccm/‘mai|Iu!{)?%k=0023507dQa&view=pt&search=a|2&permthid=th read-%3A1620627868365001394 &simpi=msg-(%3A16296278883...  1/3




4/6/2019

Brooks Counly TX Mail - GCA MONTH OF MARCH JP #2

OFFICIAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE REPORT

CRIMINAL CASES

CIVIL CASES

Brooks County Traffic & Non Traffic

New Cases Filed:

TX HWY PATROL 69
TX CV.E 9
CONSTABLE DEPT. 0
SHERIFF'S OFFICE 376
PARKS & WILDLIFE 1

Dispositions Prior To Trial: 399

No. Of Complains to see Judge: 0__

Deposit Forfeited___0

RN

Fined (Before Trial only): __0

Cases Dismissed: __0

Dispositions at Trial: _0

Trial by Judge- Guilty
- Not Guilty _0

Dismissed At Trial: 2
Dismissed: 0

After Driver Safety Course: 42
After Deferred Disposition: 34

After Proof of Financial Resp: 0

https:lfmaiLgoogle.com/maiElulO?ik:OO23fO?an&viewzpt&search=alI&permthld=thread~f%3A1 A29827888365991394 &simpl=msg-

Small Claims __ 1
Force Entry Detainer _0_¢
EVICTIONS 0

License Suspension Hearings Held: 0
Peace Bond Hearings Held: 0
Felony Complaints:
Arrest Warrants issued: 0
Class C. Misdemeanors only: __
Felonies and Céass A and B Misdem: _
Emergency Mental Health Hearings Held: 0

Magistration: 16

Juvenile Activity: 0

Inquest Conducted: 0

Total Revenue Collected $132,080.76

f9%3A16296278883...

2/3




OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION

TEXAS JUDICIAL COUNCIL

OFFICIAL, JTUSTICE OF THE PEACE MONTHLY REPORT
MARCH 2019

Check if new
Judge/ Clerk
ot Precinet:

JTUSTICE OF THE PEACE: NORA SALINAS
COUNTY: BROOKS

PRECINCT: 3 PLACE: {

COURT CLERK: VANESSA ALANIZ
ADDRESS OF COURT: 408 W. TRAVIS ST, STE. 108
CITY: FALFURRIAS, TEXAS 78355

THE ATTACHED REPORT IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REFLECTION OF THE
RECORDS OF THIS COURT.

PREPARED BY: VANESSA ALANIZ

DATE: APRIL 1,2019

PHONE; 361-667-3303
IN HOUSE EXT. 209/ 105

FAX: 512-895-9683




OFFICIAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE REPORT

CRIMINAL CASES

CIVIL CASES

Brooks Coeunty Traffic & Non Traffic

New Cases Filed: 959

TX HWY PATROL 429
TX CV.E 68
CONSTABLE DEPT. 1
SHERIFF’S OFFICE 91

PARKS & WILDLIFE 8

Dispositions Prior To Trial: 300

No. Of Comp!aints to see Judge: 6
Deposit Forfeited___0

Fined ( Before Trial only): _____
Cases Dismissed: __0__
Dispositions At Trial: 0

Trial by Judge- Guilty
- Not Guilty __ 0

-DHsmissed At Trial: 0
Dismissed Other: 4
After Driver Safety Course: 7
After Deferred Disposition: 28

After Proof of Financial Resp: 2

Small Claims 0
Force Entry Detainer __0
EVICTIONS 0
Debt Claims 6

License Suspension Hearings Held: 0
Peace Bond Hearings Held: 1

Felony Comiplaints: 0

Arrest Warrants Issued; 2

Class C. Misdemeanors only: ____

Felonies and Class A and B Misdem: __

Emergency Mental Health Hearings Held: 0
Magistration: _19
Tuvenile Activity: 1

Inquest Conducted: 3

Total Revenue Collected $ 93,922.83




CourfView Production 3.21 - CourtView Justice Solutions Page 1 of 1
CourtView Justice Solutions Braoks TX JP3
End Of Period Maintenance

%gazhhnok Brooks JP3 Gashbaok %Gommenfs END OF MONTH MARCH 2019 A %

tLode

StartDate  03(01/2019 08:42:17 AW i ]!

;Eﬂd Date  03/28/2018 04:41:37 PM i' LR

;

; Disbursements

i Account Payee Name bishursed Amount
Arrest Fee 12-4-0005-4600 Brooks County Treasurar 748,00
Arrest Fee Siate 37-4-0000-4601 Brooks County Treasurer 1145.00 |
Consolidated Grt Gost 87-4-0000-4604 Brooks County Treasurar 1499576 |
Couri House Sacurity 18-4-0000-4324 Brooks County Treasurer 1104.00
Delinquent Collections 38-4-0000-4361 Brooks County Treasurgr 4271.87
Driver Safety Course 12-4-0006-4334 Brooks County Treasurer 400.00
Elestronic Filing/State §7-4-0000-4638 Brooks County Treasurer §0.00
Fatllure to Appear Omnl 87-4-0000-4617 Brooks Counly Treasurer 1680.00
FILING FEE 12-4-0005-4050 Brooks County Treasurer 150.00
Fines/General Fund 12-4-0005-4334 Brocks County Treasurer 56098,73
Indigent Defense 87-4-0000-4628 Brooks County Treasirer 764.00
Indigent Legal Srv Fee §7-4-0000-4607 Brooks County Treasurer 36,00
Intorest Earned 12-4-0805-4860 Brooks Gounty Treasurer 28,33
Jst Crt Bldg Security fee 16-4-0000-4308 Brooky Gounty Treasurer 402.00
Jud Support Grimimal Fees 67-4-0000-4625 Brooks Gounty Treasurer 2259.75
Judicial Crt Pers Train 87-4.0000-4608 Brooks Gounty Treasurer 36,00
Jury Relmbursement 87-4-0000-4626 Brooks Gourty Treasurer 1508.00 |

i Justice Gourt Tech 29-4-0000-4345 Brooks Goundy Treasurer 1504.00

] Moving Viclatlon 87-4-0000-4633 Brooks Counfy Treasurer 23.40
Service Fee 12-4-0006-4358 Brocks Gounfy Treasurer 270.00
Subtitle GISt Traf fine 87-4-0000-4616 Brooks Gounty Treasurer 6974.00
Texas Farks and Wildlife Parks & Wildfife 707.20
Time Pymt Fea §7-4-0000-4612 Brooks Gounty Treasurer ' 625.00
Traffic Feas 87-4-0000-4643 Brooks Gounty Treasurar §99.00
Jruanay Prevention fae 87-4-0000-4634 Brooks County Treaaurer 752.00

Disbursed Total $3022.83

Copyiight @ 2019 CourlVlew Justice Salulions, ic., an aquivaal company

https://brookstx courtview.com/ertv/ app‘?service:extemal/FM_Crtw?l71Maint&CASHBO .. 44172019




BANK RECONCILIATION

FOR THE MONTH OF MARGH 2019

NORA SALINAS
ACCOUNT NUMBER- 405221

RECONCILED BY: VANESSA ALANIZ

AUDITED BY:
| BANK LEDGER
BALANCE .1 85,582.09 BALANCE $80,248.07
Outstanding Debits Debits for the Month
Checks $ - Checks
: CH#1186 OVERPAYMENT ‘ $ 22.00 CKi!1228 Brooks Counly Treasuras $ 75;7 03.81
CHH1180 OVERPAYMENT $ 14.00 GK#1227 Parks 3 Wildiife $ 1,060.80
K203 OVERPAYMENT $ 27.00 CK#1228 OVERPAYMENT $ 248.00
CH#1218 OVERPAYMENT $ 25,00 CK#1223 OVERPAYMENT $ 10.00
CKi219 OVERPAYMENT $ 45.00 K230 OVERPAYMENT $ 12.00 -
CKii1225 OVERPAYMENT _ $ 67.00
CK#1220 OVERPAYMENT $ 10.00
CK#{230 OVERPAYMENT $ 12.00
$ -
Outstanding Credits - $ -
Credits for the Month |
Deposits $ - Deposits $17,594.30
DEPOSIT EXTRA $0.00
. CREDIT CARD $64,529.00
Credit Card-Transit $ 14,958.66 CREDIT CARD-TRANSIT $14,958.66
Credit Card-Transit $ - CREDIT CARD-TRANSIT $0.00
Interest $28.33
BANK ADJUSTMENT  §  (2,917.46)| |BANK ADJUSTMENT ($2,917.46)
ADJUSTED BALANCE §© 97,401.29| | ADJUSTED BALANGE . -$07,406.29




OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION
TEXAS JUDICIAL COUNCIL
OFFICIAL, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE MONTHLY REPORT

Check if new
Tudge/ Clerk
or Precinct:

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE: ROLANDO GARZA
COUNTY: BROOKS

PRECINCT: 4 PLACE: 8/9

COURT CLERK: MELISSA CISNEROS
ADDRESS OF COURT: 408 W TRAVIS ST,
CITY: FALFURRIAS, TEXAS 78355

THE ATTACHED REPORT IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REFLECTION OF THE
RECORDS OF THIS COURT.

PREPARED BY: MELISSA CISNERGS

DATE: APRIL, 2019

PHONE: 361-667-3304

FAX: 512-895-9683




OFFICIAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE REPORT
For the month ending March, 2019

CRIMINAL: CASES CIVIL CASES

Brooks County Traffic, Non Traffic, Small Claims, Force Entry Detainer & Evictions

Misdemeanor Suits

New Cases Filed: 26 (DPS — 6/ SHERIFF (traffic) —18/CONSTABLE - 0/ CVE — 0/ SHERIFF —
0/ PARKS & WILDLIFE - 2)

Dispositioned: 54

Dispositions Prior To Trial: 0
No. of Complains to see Judge: 9
Deposit Forfeited: 0

Fined (Before Trial only):0
Cases Dismissed: 4

Dispositions at Trial: 0

Trial by Judge- Guilty:
- Not Guilty:

Dismissed at Trial: 0

After Driver Safety Course: 0
After Deferred Disposition: 10
After Proof of Financial Resp.: 0
Community Service: 0

Cases Appealed: O

Juvenile Activity: 0

Parent Contributing to Non-Attendance: 0




Jury Trial: O

License Suspension Hearings Held: 0
Occupational Driver License Hearing: 0
Peace Bond Hearings Held: 0
Magistrations: 23

Inquest Conducted: 0

Felony Complaints: 0

Arrest Warrants Issued: 1

Class C. Misdemeanors only: 0

Felonies and Class A and B Misdem.: 0
Finergency Mental Health Hearings Held: 0
Pre-Trial/Small Claims: 0

Evictions: 0

Show Cause Hearings: 15

Stolen Property Hearing: 0

Pre-Trial/ Bench T'rial w/County Attorney: 0

Total Revenue Collected $12,280.84




Ed Rachal Memorial Library

203 S. Calixto Mora Ave,
Falfurrias, TX 78355
(361) 325-2144

Monthly Report For the Month of

Copies and Fines

Books Checked Out

Book Exchange

Computer Use

Visiting

Wifi Use

Job Search

Exercise Class

Meetings

Thank You
Angie Regalado@co.brooks.ix.us

Mar-19

$92.50
110

54

113
182

26

35

39

4172019

Mtg. Attendees 66




Brooks County Landfill
PROFIT AND 1.OSS

March 2019
TOTAL

Income

Sales 7,760.00

Unappliec_i Qash Payment Inceme 7 760.00
Total Incoms $8,520.00
GROSS PROFIT " $8,520.00
Expenses .
Total Expenses
NET OPERATING INCOME " '$8,520.00
NET INCOME ' © $8,520.00

Cash Basis Thursday, April 4, 2019 01:30 PM GMT-7

111




Brooks County Landfill
Monthly Revenue Report

Mearch 2019
QuickBools Sales:
(Rural Garbage Collections) $7.760.00
“Square Sales:
(On-Site Waste Disposal) §760.00
Total Amount Collected: 38 520.00

390,00 of Square Sules are credit card payments for the Rural Trash Route. Credit Card payments for the rural
trash route are included in QuickBooks Sales and are not fncluded in the Square Sales on-site waste disposal
ameount,

Encino Arveat

Listed Pick-Ups: 85
No Pick-Ups: 13
Active Pick-Ups: 72

La Pavrita Areq:
Listed Picl-Ups: 131
No Pick-Ups: 32
Active Pick-Ups: 99

Ranchito Road Areq.
Listed Pick-Ups: 87
No Pick-Ups: 37
Active Pick-Ups: 50

Los Olmos Areq:
Listed Pick-Ups: 63
No Pick—Ups: 22
Active Pick-ups: 41

Total Active Pick-Pick-ups:262

March 2019 Projected Revenue: $5,240.00.00
Mech 2019 Actual Revenue: $ 8,520.00
Variance: +83,280.00

Budgeted Pick-Ups:417
Budgeted Projected Monthly Revenue 88,340
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STATE, OF TEXAS §
: § RESOLUTION
COUNTY OF _BROOKS §
RESOLUTION OF THE BROOKS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

SUPPORTING BRUSH COUNTRY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT’S
PERMITTING OF BRACKISH GROUNDWATER WITHIN THE COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Brush Country Groundwater Conservation District (District) is a
groundwater conservation district (GCD) governed by Chapter 36, Texas Water Code and
Chapter 8852, Texas Special District Local Law Code and District Rules; and

WHEREAS, the District was established for the purpose of providing for the
conservation, preservation, protection, recharging and prevention of waste of groundwater and of
groundwater reservoirs in the District’s jurisdictional; and

WHEREAS, the District is composed of territory in portions of Jim Wells, Jim Hogg,
Brooks and Hidalgo Counties; and

WHEREAS, the Gulf Coast Aquifer is the major aquifer within the District’s
boundaries; and : .

WHEREAS, the water quality within the Gulf Coast Aquifer varies with significant
quantities of both fresh and brackish groundwater; and

WHEREAS, heavy municipal or industrial pumpage of groundwater will cause an up-dip
migration, or saltwater intrusion, of poor-quality water into the freshwater portions of the Gulf
Coast Aquifer within the District; and

WHEREAS, there is no distinction between the production of brackish and fresh
groundwater in terms of pumping effect on the Gulf Coast Aquifer and on impacts on existing
wells; and '

WHEREAS, best science dictates that the brackish and fresh groundwater within the
District be regulated the same; and

WHEREAS, the Texas Legislature through Texas Water Code Chapter 36 has authorized
(GCDs as local political subdivisions of the State and has designated them as the State’s preferred
means of managing groundwater and groundwater reservoirs; and

WHEREAS, the Texas Supreme Court, in Sipriano v. Great Spring Waiters of America,
Inc., emphasized that Water Code § 36.0015 explicitly states that GCD’s are the State’s preferred
method of groundwater management; and



WHEREAS, the Honorable Senator Juan “Chuy” Hinojosa has filed Senate Bill 1842
and the Honorable Representative Ryan Guillen has filed House Bill 3577; and

WHEREAS, SB 1842 and HB 3577 are companion bills that provide for the continuing
authority of the District to permit brackish groundwater wells consistent with Water Code
Chapter 36 and the decision of the Texas Supreme Court.

NOW THEREYORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COMMISSIONERS
COURT OF _BROOKS  COUNTY THAT:

1. The County supports S.B. 1842 and H.B. 3577, which continues the District’s
permitting authority of brackish groundwater.

2. The County Judge or his designate is authorized to provide this resolution to
members of the Texas Legislature and to express the County’s Support.

04 Aovil
ADOPTED THIS THE - DAY of-ﬁigdeeﬁ, 2019.

s

Kric Ramos
County Judge

(Gloria Garza
Commissioner, Pct, 1

Q\\%WC)W &5&

Armando Olivarez rnesto “Pepe” Williams
Commissioner, Pct. 3 Commissioner, Pct. 4

,/Q/Mc/ ZJ%B/J

ATTEST:

7 Lt falied” VLS Lyt
Elvaray Silgas
County Clérk
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TEXAS STATE

Soil & Water

CONSERVATION BOARD

Whereas fertile soil and clean water provide us with our daily sustenance, and
Whereas effective conservation practices have helped provide us a rich standard of living, and
Whereas our security depends upon healthy soil and clean water, and
Whereas stewardship calls for each person to help conserve these precious rescurces,
Therefore, | do hereby proclaim April 28th to May 5th, 2019, Soil & Water Stewardship Week.

J«WED bs \w od Je ﬁ\\“g\\Q

Name, Title Date Signed
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SHERIFF

WHEREAS, The Brooks County Sheriff’s Office finds it in the best interest of the
citizens of Brooks County, that the Local Border Star be operated for the 2019-
2020 (Year); and

WHEREAS, Brooks County Sheriff’s Office agrees to provide for the said project
as required by the Local Border Star grant application; and

WHEREAS, Brocks County Sheriff’s Office aprees that in the event of loss or
misuse of the Office of the Governor funds, Brooks County Sheriff’s Office assures
that the funds will be returned to the Office of the Governor in full.

WHEREAS, Brooks County Sheriff’s Office designates Eric_Ramos /Brooks
County Judge as the grantee’s authorized official. The authorized official is given
the power to apply for, accept, reject, alter or terminate the grant on behalf of the
applicant agency.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Brooks County Sheriff’s Office
approves submission of the grant application for the Local Border to the Office of

the Governor
Signed by: @—g

Passed and Approved this ?L&\ (Day) of & ol A (Month), Q 1015 Y ear)

Grant Numbes}: 3001905

801 COMFEY ROADEG1 PO. BOX 558 FALFURRIAS, TEXAS 78355 PH: (261) 325-3696 FAX {381p325-1743
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STATE OF TEXAS | )
) INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
COUNTY OF STARR }
This Agreement is entered intoonthe ___ day of 2019, by and

between the County of Starr, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas hereinafter
referred to as “County” and Brooks County, a political subdivision of the State of Texas and is as
follows: ‘

The County of Starr, Texas, through this Interlocal Agreement, is acting on behalf of the Starr
County Sheriff’s Office (“SCS0Q”). Brooks County, through this Interlocal Agreement, is acting
on behalf of the Brooks County Sheriff’s Office (“BCSO”).

WITNESSETH:

Whereas, Texas Government Code, Chapter 791, authorizes local governments of the state to
enter into contracts for governmental functions and services to increase their efficiency and
effectiveness; and

Whereas, Operation Stonegarden (“OPSG™) is funded by the Department of Homeland
Security (“DHS”) and led by the Customs and Border Protection Border Patrol, to support
overtime, per diem, and lodging for operational purposes to state, local, and tribal agencies for the
purpose of enhancing border security and to enhance cooperation and coordination between
Federal, State, and local law enforcement agencies in a joint mission to secure the U.S. borders
~ along routes of ingress and egress leading to and from the U.S./Mexico border; and

Whereas, Starr County through the Starr County Sheriff’s Office (“SCS0™), wherein SCSO
is identified as the lead agency, Brooks County on behalf of the Brooks County Sheriff’s Office
(“BCSO”), agree to participate in OPSG 2018 grant award (the “OPSG Grant™) to enhance their
capability to detect, prevent, and deter terrorists, weapons of mass effect, transnational gangs,
smuggling of contraband, and human trafficking; and

Whereas, Starr County acting through SCSO will be the lead participating agency for
application and administration of funds for the OPSG Grant; and

Whereas, Officers performing duties under the OPSG Grant will enhance border security,
supporting the DHS mission and the National Border Patrol Strategy, notwithstanding that, the
“BCSO” will not be involved in immigration enforcement; and

‘Whereas, such a consolidated effort to reduce crime in the border community will ultimately
improve the quality of life for the residents in Brooks County, and furthermore such a consolidated




effort is in each party's best interest and that of the public; and will increase the effective and
efficient functioning of each party; and

Whereas, the County and Brooks County are local governments as defined in Texas
Government Code, Section 791.003(4), have the authority to enter into this agreement, and have
each entered into this agreement by the action of its governing body in the appropriate manner
prescribed by law,

Now therefore, in consideration of the premises, and of the terms, provisions, and
mutual promises herein contained, it is mutually agreed as follows:

1. The County and the Brooks County agree to use their respective share of the OPSG Grant Award
as described in Attachment “A” only for eligible costs under the OPSG Grant, and to comply with
all grant requirements, The parties agree that they shall not use OPSG funds to supplant inherent
routine patrol and law enforcement operation or activities to perform other activities not directly
related to providing an enhanced law enforcement presence in the named Brooks County.

2. Brooks County, individually and severally, that they will comply with the provisions of the
OPSG Grant and provide to the County any information that the County will need to submit to the
reports as required under the OPSG Grant.

3. This Agreement shall become effective upon the award to and acceptance by the County of the
OPSG Grant and shall remain in effect until the expiration of the OPSG Grant to include any
extensions thereof, In the event that no OPSG Grant is awarded, this agreement shall be void.

4, The Brooks County Sheriff’s Office shall submit claims or invoices to the Office of the
Governor (0OG) Homeland Security Grant Division via EGRANTS.

The Following items are required to be retained by the BCS0.

« Officer Daily Activity Report

» Time Detail (timesheets)

+ Payroll Register

» OT Certifications signed by Supervisor

* Mileage Logs

» Inventory List

» Before equipment purchases are made, verify from www.SAM.gov vendors are not on
Debarment List.

« Verify the equipment is on the authorized equipment list (AEL).

5. The Brooks County Sheriff’s Office claims for reimbursement shall account separately for the
receipts and expenditures of any and all funds received pursuant to this contract. Each invoice
submitied via EGRANTS by “BCSO” shall be paid directly to Brooks County after
reimbursement by the Office of the Governor Homeland Security Grant Division.




6. Brooks County, shall maintain and make available for inspection, audit or reproduction, by an

authorized representative of the County, State, or Federal Government, books, documents and

other evidence pertaining to the cost and expenses for this agreement, hereinafter called Records.

In particular, BCSO shall maintain financial and supporting documents, statistical records and any -
other Records pertinent to the services for which a claim or expense report has been submitted.

The Records and documents must be kept for a minimum of three years after the end of the contract

period, or longer if otherwise required by law. If any litigation, claim or audit involving these

records commences before the three year period expires, the named Brooks County must keep

records and documents for not less than three years or until all litigation, claims or audit findings

are resolved.

7. The County and Brooks County each agree to observe all local, federal and state laws, rules and
regulations that in any manner affect or govern the procurement of goods and services necessitated
to carry out this Agreement and the services to be performed under this Agreement.

8. Each party to this agreement will be responsible for its own actions in providing services
under this agreement and shall not be liable for any civil liability that may arise from the
furnishing of the services by the other party.

9. A waiver by any party to this Agreement of any breach of any provision of this Agreement shall
not be deemed to be a waiver of any preceding or succeeding breach of the same or any other
provision hereof,

10. Each party reserves, and does not waive, its respective rights of immunity and similar rights
and does not waive its rights under the applicable statutes. No provision of this agreement that
imposes an obligation or restriction on either party not permitted by applicable law shall be
enforceable. Therefore, this agreement is not intended to alter or reallocate any defense or
immunity authorized or available to either party under law.

11. This agreement is entered into in Starr County, Texas and venue for the enforcement of this
agreement shall lie in Starr County, Texas. The laws of the State of Texas shall govern all questions
and interpretations concerning the validity and construction of this Agreement and the legal
relations between the parties and performance under it.

12. This document expresses the entire agreement between the parties and shall not be amended
or modified except by written instrument signed by the parties.

13. This agreement may not be assigned by either party in whole or in part.

14, By entering into this Agreement, the parties do not intend to create any obligations express or
implied other than those set out herein; further, this agreement shall not create any rights in any
party not a signatory hereto.




15. Should any term or provision of this agreement be declared invalid by a court of competent
jurisdiction, the parties intend that all other terms and provisions of this agreement should be valid
and binding and have full force and effect as if the invalid portion had not been included.

16. If any word, phrase, clause, paragraph, sentence, part or provision of this agreement or
application thereof to any person or circumstance shall be held to be invalid or unconstitutional,
the remainder of the agreement shall nevertheless be valid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said County of Starr, said Brooks County, have caused these presents
to be executed in their behalf respectively by their proper officers thereto duly authorized and their
corporate scal to be hereto affixed, the day and year as noted below.




ATTACHMENT “A”

U.S. Department of Homeland Security
Bureau of Customs and Border Protection
Operations Order Report

Op Order Name:  OPSG Texas Starr FY18

Op Order Number: FY18 19-RGVYRGV-11-007 Version 0
Op Dates:  From: 09/01/2018 To: 08/31/2021

Report Date:  10/31/2018

Brooks County Sheriff’s Office - Friendly Force Allocation Amount: $151,043.30

Overtime (15 LEQOs):
$21.17 per hr. rate X 2,517.4943 hrs. X 2 years = §106,590.71
Overtime Subtotal: $106,590.71
Fringe:
$21.17 per hr. rate X 14.69% (fringe) = $3.11 X 2,517.4943 hrs. X 2 years = $15,658.17
Fringe Subtotal: $15,658.17
Equipment:
Item #9 — (1) VIGILANT model: VIG-VS-ILP-IM3RE
License Plate Reader ($21,145.00)
(AEL CODE: 030E-01-ALPR) (Letter of Justification Attached)
Subtotal Equipment: $21,145.00

Fuel:

1,499.8863 gallons X $2.55 X 2 =$7,649.42
Fuel Subtotal: $7,649.42

Maintenance: Maintenance Subtotal; $0.00
Mileage: Mileage Subtotal: $0.00
Travel: Travel Subtotal: $0.00
M&A: M&A Subtotal; $0.60

Broolks County Sheriff’s Office,~ Cost Summary

Cost 1 Overtime | Fringe Equi | Fuel |Maint. | Mileage | Travel | M&A |  Total
Categongs : =1 .

BCSO

50| 510659071 | $15,658.17 | 521,14500 | $7,649.42 | S000 | 5000 | S0.00 | $0.00 | S151,043.30




COUNTY OF STARR

By: - A" patE j/?/.ﬂ"Z D/ g

Elf{y Vera

yj’ﬁ e
ATTEST

Humﬁe
"Cou !Clerk

Appraved as 1o 'Jforl\i}:

4 /"

“ /’. | . . /?_/
' Victor'Canales' ¢
Cou%y Atforney '

APPI%MMEM:

Rene E\fent?g, Sheriff

Starr County Sheriff’s Office
BROOKS COUNTY
By: % Dated: ‘// ! ﬂ/ &
ABrooks County Judge

/
Woks County Attorney

Approved as to Content:
o\

Benny Martinez
Brooks County Sheriff

—




